FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

Produced for free by Punters.com.au

Punters.com.au is your ultimate racing website. Social networking, free form guides, odds comparison, betting deals, the
latest news, photos and a revolutionary tipping system allowing punters to buy and sell their horse racing tips.

Visit www.punters.com.au for more information.

Leopardstown | Page 1



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

Race 1 'Join tote.ie With A 10 Risk Free Bet' Maiden Hurdle 2m

Prize $17,483. 1st $10,490. 2nd $3,497. 3rd $1,748. 4th $873. 5th $525. 6th $350.

For: 4YO only.

Horse
1. Clifftop (GB)
2. Colonel Slade (IRE)
3. Copia Verborum (IRE)
4. Excelcius (USA)
5. Fields Of Dreams (GB)
6. Final Endeavour (IRE)
1. Futurum Regem (IRE)
8. Gee Rex (IRE)

9. Get My Drift (FR)

10. Hurricane Cliff (IRE)
11. Ideal Pal (IRE)

12. Irish Poseidon (GER)
13. Jody Ted (IRE)

14. Landa Beach (IRE)
15. Lariat (GB)

16. Micro Manage (IRE)
17. Morph (IRE)

19. Mater Matuta (IRE)
20. Mighty Meggsie (IRE)

Race 1 'Join tote.ie With A 10 Risk Free Bet' Maiden Hurdle: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Jockey

J M Moore

J C Canavan (a7)

L A McKenna (a7)
S F O'Keeffe

K C Sexton

M J Bolger

E Walsh (a5)

Jack Brendan Foley
@7)

J S McGarvey
Rachael Blackmore
D J Hand (a7)

S W Flanagan

M P Fogarty

D F O'Regan

S D Torrens (ab)
Mr P W Mullins
CJOrr(a3)

JJ Slevin
P D Kennedy

Trainer

H Rogers

R J Tierney

JJ Lambe

T Mullins

G Elliott

H Rogers

H P Finegan
Emmet Mullins

M F Morris

H De Bromhead
Michael Mulvany
Matthew J Smith
E Griffin

L P Cusack

A McGuinness
W P Mullins

Mrs Magnier

E D Delany
Mrs J Harrington

Last 10

X67964353s
x5853411s2
x65070s600
x5600020s3
xxs321874s
x511935236
x004556027
2711015751

133
x250152s0
x539017250
x1113s1212
x64
x2085122s5
x7864s0000
357351510
x444s00s04

x080470800
x4522

Career
21:1-0-3
11:2-2-1
19:1-0-3
16:1-2-3

9:1-1-2
16:2-1-2
17:0-1-0
26:4-1-2

2:0-0-2
5:1-2-0
39:5-3-4
10:5-3-1
2:0-0-0
10:2-3-0
19:1-4-2
5:2-0-1
12:0-1-0

17:1-1-2
4:0-2-0

Prize
$15,180
$15,644
$19,632
$30,779
$14,207
$25,657

$5,196
$48,070

$3,626
$19,418
$84,528
$27,541
$0
$34,936
$44,815
$40,796
$4,245

$21,408
$6,203

UK: 12:00 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:00 pm

QLD: 10:00 pm

NT: 9:30 pm

SA:10:30 pm

WA: 8:00 pm

W% P% Bar Wgt
5% 19% 163
18% 45% 163
5% 21% 163
6% 38% 163
11% 44% 163
13%  31% 163
0% 6% 163
15% 27% 0 163
0% 100% 0 163
20% 60% 163
13% 31% 163
50% 90% 163
0% 0% 163
20%  50% 163
5% 37% 163
40% 60% 0 163
0% 8% 163
SCRATCHED
6% 24% 156
0% 50% 156
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
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| ¥ cLiFFToP

4 year old b unknown

Sire Canford Cliffs Dam Scallywag

Breeder Unknown

Owners O B P Carroll & Ralph Kelly & Thomas Cox
Colours Emerald green, black slvs, white cap

Race Details Track
UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Cimdh

%901‘ 13 THUR  Thu 26Nov20 1m 7f 187y CLMdH Soft
70f14 DUND Fri13Nov20 1m 2f 150y CLHcp Synth
90f14 GOWR Fri20ct20  2m CLMdH Good
60f17 NAVA Thu 10Sep20 1m CLHcp Soft

" | COLONEL SLADE

’ I | 4 year old b unknown

Sire Dandy Man Dam Sense Of A Woman

Breeder Unknown

Owners Dane Curtis

Colours White, dark blue panel, striped sleeves, white cap

Race Details Track
UPLof LEOP Sat 26Dec20 2m Clmdh
19
80of9 WOLV Wed 2Sep20 7f 36y CL5Hcp Synth
30f15 CHEL Tue 19Nov19 1m CLSHcp Synth
40f11 KEMP Mon4Novl9 1m CL5Hcp Synth
10f10 WOLV Sat190ctl9 1m Of 142y CL6Hcp Synth

4 year old b unknown

Sire Vocalised Dam Gold Focus

Breeder Unknown

Owners J J Lambe

Colours Royal blue, white stars
Race Details Track
UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Clmdh
19
60f19 NAVA Sat5Dec20  2m CLMdH Soft
50f18 DOWN Sat310ct20 2m 0f 100y CLMdH Soft
11 0of 15 NAVA  Thu 10Sep20 1m 2f CLHcp Soft
70f9  GALW Thu30Jul20 2m CLNvH Soft

Trainer H Rogers Barrier

Jockey J M Moore 163.0kg Prizemoney $15,180

Win Range 1562m W&P% 5-19

Career 21:1-0-3 12 Mths 10:0-0-2 1st Up 4:.0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-0-1 Soft 6:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J M Moore 11-|(t))9 Get My Drift 11-09 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
B Hayes 11-|(t))9 50/1 Gua Du Large 11-04 st-Ibs L 4:14.1
st-Ibs
R P Whelan 09-|(t))5 3 13/2 Turf Range 08-11 st-lbs 7.00L 2:14.78
st-Ibs
C P Mcnamara 11-|(t))9 16/1 Jesse Evans 11-09 st-lbs 30.25L 3:56.1
st-Ibs
S Foley 09-11 7  9/4 Pulsating 09-10 st-Ibs 2.50L 1:49.83
st-Ibs
Trainer R J Tierney Barrier
Jockey J C Canavan 163.0kg Prizemoney $15,644

Win Range 1614m - 1739m W&P% 18-45

Career 11:2-2-1 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 5:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J C Canavan 11—|(l))9 Get My Drift 11-09 st-lbs L
st-lbs
P Mulrennan 09—|(l))4 8  8/1 Araifjan 08-13 st-lbs 5.25L 1:26.95
st-lbs
B A Curtis 09—|(l))2 11 7/2 Swiss Cheer 09-04 st-lbs 2.75L 1:36.96
st-lbs
D Redmond 09—|(l))4 7 7/2 Delicate Kiss 09-11 st-Ibs 1.75L 1:38.88
st-lbs
J Mitchell 09-02 7  6/4 Colonel Slade 09-02 st-lbs 2.50L 1:47.15
st-lbs
Trainer J J Lambe Barrier
Jockey L A McKenna 163.0kg Prizemoney $19,632
Win Range 1408m W&P% 5-21
Career 19:1-0-3 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-0-3  Soft 9:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L A Mckenna 11-|(l))9 Get My Drift 11-09 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
L A Mckenna 11-|(l))9 125/1 Magic Tricks 11-09 st-Ibs 23.25L 4:06.6
st-lbs
L A Mckenna 11-”1)0 150/1 Ballyadam 12-00 st-Ibs L 4:32.7
st-lbs
K'J Manning 09-|(l))1 13 150/1 Baron Samedi 09-02 st-lbs 14.25L 2:14.55
st-lbs
L A Mckenna 11-|(l))2 100/1 Guinevere 10-09 st-lbs 17.75L 3:47.8
st-lbs
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I3 EXCELCIUS

4 year old b unknown

Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Crying Shame

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Helen Mullins

Colours Red & grey quartered, striped sleeves, purple cap

Trainer T Mullins Barrier

Jockey S F 0'Keeffe 163.0kg Prizemoney $30,779

Win Range 1408m W&P% 6-38

Career 16:1-2-3 12 Mths 7:0-1-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-2-1 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Clmdh S F O'keeffe 11-|(t))9 Get My Drift 11-09 st-Ibs L
19 st-lbs
60f16 LEOP Sat170ct20 1m 4f CLHcp Soft M J Townend 11-|(t))6 1 18/1 Future Proof 11-08 st-Ibs 9.75L 2:46.91
st-lbs
130f 13 DUND Fri90ct20  1m CLHcp Synth  J M Sheridan 08]%)3 4 16/1 Alhaazm 08-12 st-lbs 6.75L 1:38.28
st-Ibs
14 of 16 NAAS  Sun 23Aug20 1m 2f CLHcp Soft S Foley 09-|(t))1 14 25/1 Layfayette 09-01 st-lbs 17.75L 2:18.43
st-lbs
12 of 14 GALW Sat 1Aug20  1m 3f 180y CLHcp Soft JJ Doyle 08-|(t))7 9 50/1 Princess Zoe 09-06 st-lbs 11.75L 2:40.06
st-lbs
H FIELDS OF DREAMS Trainer G Elliott Barrier
Jockey K C Sexton 163.0kg Prizemoney $14,207
4 year old b unknown Win Range 1610m W&P% 11-44
Sire Champs Elysees Dam Dylanesque
gfv‘;ﬁgfsrmkcma”w Career91-12 12 Mths5:1-1-1 1stUp4:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Red, black triple diamond, striped sleeves, hooped cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Clmdh K C Sexton 11—|%9 Get My Drift 11-09 st-bs L
19 st-lbs
UPLof NAVA Sat5Dec20  2m CLMdH Soft K M Donoghue 11—|%9 22/1 Magjic Tricks 11-09 st-lbs L 4:06.6
19 st-lbs
30f9 WOLV Sat8Feb20  1m 1f 104y CL4Hcp Synth  AJ Mcnamara 09]%3 10 15/2 Mickey 09-04 st-lbs 1.25L 1:58.96
st-lbs
20f6  CHEL Thu2Jan20 1m CL4Hcp Synth  AJ Mcnamara 08#}3 6 7/1 Strawberry Jack 09-05 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:39.1
st-lbs
10f10 LING Wed 11Dec19 1m CL4Hcp Synth  J Watson 08#}3 7 12/1 Fields Of Dreams 08-13 st-lbs L 1:36.62
st-lbs
e n Trainer H Rogers Barrier
- FI NAI‘ ENDEAVOUR Jockey M J Bolger 163.0kg Prizemoney $25,657

4 year old b unknown

Sire Sir Prancealot Dam Cassava

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs S Bury

Colours Royal blue, yellow hoop, white sleeves, royal blue cap, white spots

Race Details Track
UPLof LEOP Sat 26Dec20 2m Cimdh

%901‘ 18 CURR Fri6Nov20  1m 2f CLHcp Heavy
10f18 GALW Mon 260ct20 1m 3f 180y CLHcp Heavy
10of9 FAIR  Tue200ct20 1m 5f110y CLHcp Heavy
90f14 FAIR  ThulOct20 1m 5f110y CLHcp Soft

Jockey
M J Bolger 11-09

C D Hayes 09-13 7
G M Ryan 09-13 12
G M Ryan 09-00 11
D W O'connor  09-05

Win Range 2377m - 2716m W&P% 13-31

Career 16:2-1-2 12 Mths 10:2-1-2 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-1 Soft 6:0-0-0 Heavy 5:2-0-1
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

Get My Drift 11-09 st-Ibs L

st-lbs

15/2 Dundory 10-00 st-Ibs 11.50L 2:22.72

st-lbs

4/1 Final Endeavour 09-13 st-Ibs 0.20L 2:52.8

st-Ibs

11/2 Final Endeavour 09-00 st-Ibs 1.75L 3:24.04

st-Ibs
8 11/1 Loudest Whisper 09-00 st-Ibs 12.00L

st-Ibs 3128
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FUTU RUM REG EM Trainer H P Finegan Barrier
Jockey E Walsh 163.0kg Prizemoney $5,196
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-6
Sire Sir Prancealot Dam Desert's Queen
Breeder Unknown _ Career 17:0-1-0 12 Mths 13:0-1-0 1stUp20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Owners Hugh Paul Finegan & Morgan Ryan
Colours Grey, red seams, grey cap, red diamonds Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 9:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 7:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Cimdh 11-|(t))9 Get My Drift 11-09 st-lbs L
19 st-lbs
12 of 14 DUND Wed 2Dec20 1m 2f 150y CLHcp Synth  J A Heffernan 09-|(t))8 14 20/1 New Vocation 09-09 st-lbs 7.75L 2:16.24
st-lbs
12 0f 14 DUND Fri 13Nov20 1m 2f 150y CLHcp Synth  J A Heffernan 09]%)3 17 16/12I31Ifgl5<stone Cliff 09-04 st-lbs 10.75L
st-lbs 14.
40f10 PUNC Wed 140ct20 2m 4f 50y CLHcpH Soft CJOrr 09]%)2 18/1 Red Gerry 10-11 st-lbs 11.75L 5:13.
st-lbs
50f16 LIST  Mon 21Sep20 2m CLHcpH Good CJOrr 09]%)2 0 100/1 Politicise 10-09 st-Ibs 17.25L 4:00.3
st-lbs
Trainer Emmet Mullins Barrier 0

LT I GEE REX

4 year old b unknown
Sire Requinto Dam Valentine Hill
Breeder Unknown

Jockey Jack Brendan Foley 163.0kg
Win Range 1609m - 2149m

Prizemoney $48,070
W&P% 15-27

Owners S Lucey Career 26:4-1-2 12 Mths 12:4-2-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Colours Yellow, dark blue seams, white cap, dark blue star Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 121-0-1  Soft 9:1-1-0 Heavy 3:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
20f19 LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Clmdh J B Foley 11—|%9 Get My Drift 11-09 st-lbs L
st-lbs
70f19 NAVA Sat5Dec20  2m CLMdH Soft B Hayes 11—|%9 12/1 Magic Tricks 11-09 st-lbs 35.25L 4:06.6
st-lbs
10f12 DUND Wed 280ct20 1m CL Synth M P Sheehy 09]%6 6 5/4 Gee Rex 09-06 st-lbs 0.50L 1:38.77
st-lbs
1of14 DUND Fri160ct20 1m 2f 150y CL Synth M P Sheehy 10]%0 12 7/2 Gee Rex 10-00 st-Ibs 1.00L 2:14.21
st-lbs
110f12 FAIR  Thu1Oct20  1m 2f CLHcp Soft M P Sheehy 09#)0 14 13/2 Paso Doble 08-11 st-Ibs 33.25 2:18.52
st-lbs
[ n GET MY DRIFT Trainer M F Morris Barrier 0
Jockey J S McGarvey 163.0kg Prizemoney $3,626
4 yearold b unknown Win Range 3219m W&P% 0-100
Sire Spanish Moon Dam Voila
Breeder Unknown Career 2002 12Mths31-02 1stUp1:0-0-1  2nd Up 10-0-1
Ouners John P McManus Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 0:0-0-0  Soft1:0-0-1  Heavy 1:0-0-1
Colours Emerald green & orange hooped, white cap irim L:0-U- 00a UL-0- oft LU0 eavy L.U-U-
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

10f19 LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Cimdh J S Mcgarvey 11-|(t))9 $7.9 Get My Drift 11-09 st-lbs L
st-Ibs

30f9 GOWR Fri20Nov20 2m CLNvH Heavy M P Walsh 11-|(t))4 0 14/1 Sea Ducor 11-04 st-Ibs 3.00L 4:27.2
st-Ibs

3of 11 WEXF Mon 260ct20 2m 0f 100y CLMdH Soft

M P Walsh 11-04

25/1 Hazran 11-04 st-lbs 2.50L 4:19.9
st-Ibs
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" FT] HURRICANE CLIFF

4 year old b unknown

Sire Canford Cliffs Dam Petit Moselle

Breeder Unknown

Owners Molesworth Syndicate

Colours Royal blue & yellow quartered, royal blue sleeves, yellow cap

Race Details Track
UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Cimdh

%901‘ 16 CORK Sun1Nov20 2m CLMdH Soft
16 of 17 NAVA  Fri3Jul20  1m 2f CLHcp Soft
1of14 GOWR Wed 17Jun20 1m 1f 100y CLMd Good
20f15 LIME  Sat15unl9 1m CLMd Soft

A" EYIDEAL PAL

4 year old g unknown

Sire Tough As Nails Dam Lucky Beguine

Breeder Unknown

Owners L Mulvany

Colours Pink & emerald green quartered, check sleeves & cap

Race Details Track
UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Clmdh

%901‘ 19 NAAS  Mon 14Dec20 2m CLMdH Heavy
30f13 NAAS Sat7Nov20  1m 3f 180y CLHcpNHF Heavy
90f14 GALW Mon 260ct20 1m Of 73y CLHcp Heavy
110f 12 NAAS  Sun 180ct20 1m 2f CLHcp Soft

IRISH POSEIDON

4 year old b unknown

Sire Poseidon Adventure Dam Irish Eagle

Breeder Unknown

Owners Spoonful Of Irish Syndicate

Colours Black & white hoops, black sleeves, white star on cap

Race Details Track
UPLof LEOP Sat 26Dec20 2m Cimdh

%901‘ 14 DUND Wed 16Dec20 1m 4f CLHcp Synth
1of14 DUND FrillDec20 1m 4f CLHcp Synth
10f13 DUND Wed 11Nov20 1m 4f CLHcp Synth
30f14 DUND Wed4Nov20 1m 2f 150y CLHcp Synth

Barrier
Prizemoney $19,418
W&P% 20-60

Trainer H De Bromhead
Jockey Rachael Blackmore 163.0kg
Win Range 1902m

Career 5:1-2-0 12 Mths 4:1-1-0 1stUp 4:1-2-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 3:0-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Blackmore 11-|(t))9 Get My Drift 11-09 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
R Blackmore 11-|(t))9 0 10/3 Indiana Jones 11-09 st-lbs 5.50L 4:09.7
st-Ibs
WM Lordan 08-11 3 10/1 Patrick Sarsfield 09-13 st-Ibs 22.25L
st-Ibs 2:10.09
W Lee O9-|(t))9 5 10/3 Hurricane Cliff 09-09 st-Ibs 0.50L 2:02.73
st-Ibs
WM Lordan  09-05 6  16/1 Rhydwyn 09-05 st-lbs 2.75L 1:44.53
st-Ibs
Trainer Michael Mulvany Barrier
Jockey D J Hand 163.0kg Prizemoney $84,528

Win Range 1710m - 2067m W&P% 13-31

Career 39:5-3-4
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0

12 Mths 16:2-1-2 1st Up 3:1-0-0
Good 11:3-1-1  Soft 15:1-1-2
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-1

2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Heavy 12:1-1-1
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D J Hand 11—|(l))9 Get My Drift 11-09 st-lbs L
st-lbs
D F O'regan 11—|(l))9 4/1 Echoes In Rain 11-02 st-lbs 28.00L 4:16.
st-lbs
B M Coen 09—&)1 7 4071 Son Of Hypnos 09-00 st-lbs 6.50L 2:48.97
st-lbs
B M Coen 10—|(l))0 13 40/1 Teed Up 09-13 st-lbs 7.25L 1:53.81
st-lbs
D P Mcdonogh 09—|(l))4 10 33/1 Dance Jupiter 10-00 st-bs 15.75L 2:20.51
st-lbs
Trainer Matthew J Smith Barrier
Jockey S W Flanagan 163.0kg Prizemoney $27,541

Jockey

S W Flanagan 11-09

S Ewing
S Ewing
S Ewing
S Ewing

Win Range 1811m - 2414m W&P% 50-90

Career 10:5-3-1 12 Mths 11:5-3-1 1stUp 3:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

Get My Drift 11-09 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
10-00
st-lbs
10-02
st-lbs
09-12
st-lbs
09-12
st-lbs

16
4

9/4 Irish Poseidon 10-00 st-Ibs 6.00L 2:33.75
15/8 Irish Poseidon 10-02 st-Ibs 0.30L 2:34.1
7 11/10 Irish Poseidon 09-12 st-bs 0.50L 2:37.59

8  9/4 Romann 08-08 st-lbs 0.30L 2:17.99
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" [¥] JoDY TED

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Dylan Thomas Dam Milling Road

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mark McDonagh

Colours Light blue, red star & sleeves, white cap, red star

Race Details Track
UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Clmdh

19

60f9 PUNC FrillDec20 2m 0f 100y CLNHF Heavy
40f14 LIME  Tue 17Nov20 2m CLMdH Heavy

- [ LANDA BEACH

4 year old b unknown

Sire Teofilo Dam Jameela's Dream

Breeder Unknown

Owners John T Murray

Colours White & red check, white sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track

UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Clmdh

%901‘ 13 THUR  Thu 26Nov20 1m 7f 187y CLMdH Soft

14 of 20 PUNC Sat 14Nov20 2m 4f 80y CLMdH Heavy

80of12 LIST  Fri25Sep20 1m6fCL Soft

1of1l ASCO Frid40ctl9  2m CL3Hcp Soft
LARIAT

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Poet's Voice Dam Lasso

Breeder Unknown

Owners Gary Devlin & N W T Dalzell & Fred Rusk
Colours Grey, orange disc, grey cap

Race Details Track
UPLof LEOP Sat 26Dec20 2m Cimdh

%901‘ 14 DUND Wed 16Dec20 1m 4f CLHcp Synth
80of14 DUND Wed 25Nov20 1m 4f CLHcp Synth
60of 14 DUND Mon 16Nov20 1m 4f CLHcp Synth
40f14 DUND Mon 9Nov20 1m 4f CLHcp Synth

Trainer E Griffin Barrier

Jockey M P Fogarty 163.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M P Fogarty 11-|(t))9 Get My Drift 11-09 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
ML P Gilligan 11-11 66/1 The Banger Doyle 11-11 st-lbs 34.25L
st-Ibs 4211
M M 11-06 125/1 Gevrey 11-06 st-Ibs 9.50L 4:23.1
Mcdonagh st-lbs
Trainer L P Cusack Barrier
Jockey D F O'Regan 163.0kg Prizemoney $34,936

Win Range 1609m - 3209m W&P% 20-50

Career 10:2-3-0 12 Mths 4:0-1-0 1stUp 4:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 6:2-3-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D F O'regan 11—|%9 Get My Drift 11-09 st-lbs L
st-lbs
D F O'regan 11—|%9 0 125/1 Gua Du Large 11-04 st-Ibs 23.00L 4:14.1
st-lbs
D F O'regan 11—|%9 50/1 Holymacapony 11-09 st-Ibs L 5:34.
st-lbs
M J C Barry 11—|%6 28/1 Mt Leinster 11-06 st-lbs L 3:39.
st-lbs
D Probert 08-10 11  6/1 Landa Beach 08-10 st-lbs 0.20L 3:43.55
st-Ibs
Trainer A McGuinness Barrier
Jockey S D Torrens 163.0kg Prizemoney $44,815
Win Range 1609m W&P% 5-37
Career 19:1-4-2 12 Mths 10:0-0-0 1stUp 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-2-1 Soft 7:1-2-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

S D Torrens 11-|(t))9 Get My Drift 11-09 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs

CJ 09-11 12 22/1 Irish Poseidon 10-00 st-Ibs 11.25L 2:33.75

Macredmond  st-Ibs

CJ 09-12 14  18/1 Shamiyan 09-10 st-lbs 6.25L 2:33.55

Macredmond  st-Ibs

A J Farragher 10-|(t))2 14 10/3 Dame Rapide 09-09 st-lbs 5.25L 2:34.56
st-Ibs

G M Ryan 09-&)2 3 12/1 Storm Steps 09-08 st-lbs 3.00L 2:37.51
st-Ibs

Leopardstown | Page 7



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

\ [ MICRO MANAGE

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Rip Van Winkle Dam Lillebonne

Breeder Unknown

Owners Merriebelle Irish Farm Limited

Colours White & dark green diabolo, quartered cap

Trainer W P Mullins
Jockey Mr P W Mullins 163.0kg
Win Range 1811m - 2414m

Barrier 0
Prizemoney $40,796
W&P% 40-60

Career 5:2-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-2 1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 3:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
30f19 LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Cimdh M P W Mullins 11-|(t))9 Get My Drift 11-09 st-lbs L
st-lbs
70f8 CURR Sun13Sep20 1m 6f CLINHF Good  CT Keane 09]%)1 3 8/1350e6a5rch For A Song 09-08 st-Ibs 15.50L
st-lbs 06.
30f8 CURR Fri14Aug20 1m 6f CLINHF Good S Foley 09-&)1 7 5/1 Delphi 09-00 st-Ibs 2.50L 3:02.29
st-lbs
1of6 CURR Fri7Junl9  1m4f CLHcp Soft D O'brien 09]%)1 6 evens Micro Manage 09-11 st-lbs 12.00L 2:37.2
st-lbs
1of16 TIPP  Sun70ctl8 1m 1f CLMd Soft R Blackmore O9-|(t))5 12 11/2 Micro Manage 09-05 st-lbs 4.25L 2:04.02
st-lbs
/ Tﬁ . Trainer Mrs Magnier Barrier
g B 17 MORPH Jockey CJ Orr 163.0kg Prizemoney $4,245
- 4yearold b unknown . Win Range - W&P% 0-8
Sire Morpheus Dam Bokhara Silk
8;‘5,‘32,‘?: J%f;ﬂ‘r’nwr;‘s Syndicate Career120-1-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1stUp4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Colours Light blue & yellow quartered, halved sleeves, quartered cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 6:0-1-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Clmdh CJOrr 11—|(l))9 Get My Drift 11-09 st-lbs L

19 st-lbs

40f13 CORK Sun22Nov20 2m CLMdH Heavy CJOrr 11—|(l))9 14/1 Ganapathi 11-09 st-lbs 25.75L 4:06.7
st-lbs

40f18 PUNC Tue 130ct20 2m 4f 50y CLMdH Soft CJOrr 11—|(l))9 22/15Blas%t1ism Of Fire 12-00 st-Ibs 19.25L
st-lbs L.

40of 14 GOWR Fri20ct20  2m CLMdH Good CJOrr 11—|(l))9 100/1 Jesse Evans 11-09 st-Ibs 20.50L 3:56.1
st-lbs

120f13 BELL ~ Thu2Jul20  1m 6f CLHcp Soft J A Heffernan 09—|(l))3 9 8071 Aprils Joy 09-03 st-lbs 10.50L 3:15.43
st-lbs

/ ’T/ MATER MATUTA Trainer E D Delany Barrier

,5‘? ¢ 2 Jockey J J Slevin 156.0kg Prizemoney $21,408

4 year old ch unknown Win Range 1905m W&P% 6-24

Sire Dawn Approach Dam Morning Bell
Breeder Unknown

Owners David Jordan Career 17:1-1-2 12 Mths 10:0-0-0 1stUp 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Colours Yellow, light blue triple diamond, light blue diamonds on sleeves, yellow Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 81-0-2 Soft 7:0-1-0 Heavy 1.0-0-0
cap, light blue diamonds Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Clmdh JJ Slevin 11—|(l))2 Get My Drift 11-09 st-Ibs L
19 st-lbs
150f 18 FAIR  Sat 28Nov20 2m CLMdH Soft D F O'regan 11—|(l))4 300/1 Keskonrisk 12-00 st-lbs L 4:14.7
st-Ibs
80f18 DOWN Sat310ct20 2m 0f 100y CLMdH Soft D F O'regan 11—|(l))3 200/1 Ballyadam 12-00 st-lbs L 4:32.7
st-Ibs
13 0f 16 NAVA Sat5Sep20  1m 2f CLHcp Soft ST Mccullagh 09—&)3 13 22/1 Lady De Vesci 10-00 st-lbs 21.75L 2:15.64
st-Ibs
40f9 BELL  Thu 27Aug20 7f 168y CLHcp Heavy R Blackmore 09—|(l))3 6  33/1 Passing Trade 09-08 st-lbs 6.50L 1:44.54
st-Ibs
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FI] MIGHTY MEGGSIE

4 year old b unknown
Sire Arakan Dam Angel Lopez
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Mrs J Harrington Barrier
Jockey P D Kennedy 156.0kg Prizemoney $6,203
Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Owners Mrs E Queally Career 4:0-2-0 12 Mths 5:0-2-0  1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Colours Grey, maroon triple diamond & seams on sleeves, grey cap, maroon Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 40-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
diamonds Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Cimdh P D Kennedy 11—|(tJ)2 Get My Drift 11-09 st-lbs L
19 st-lbs
40f 17 FAIR  Sat28Nov20 2m CLMdH Soft P D Kennedy 11—|%4 28/1 Hook Up 11-04 st-lbs 28.50L 4:06.1
st-lbs
50f16 GALW Sun250ct20 2m CLNHF Soft M F Maguire 11—|%7 5/2 Grangee 11-07 st-lbs 21.25L 4:01.7
st-lbs
20f14 PUNC Tue8Sep20  2m Of 150y CLNHF Soft M F Maguire 11—|%7 0 5/2 Monas Melody 11-07 st-lbs 2.25L 4:24.7
st-lbs
20f17 GALW Wed 29Jul20 2m Of 110y CLNHF Soft M F Maguire 11—|(tJ)2 0  12/1 Weseekhimhere 11-09 st-lbs 11.00L 4:01.8
st-lbs
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Race 2 Thorntons Recycling Maiden Hurdle 2m

UK: 12:30 pm

Prize $17,483. 1st $10,490. 2nd $3,497. 3rd $1,748. 4th $873. 5th $525. 6th $350. NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:30 pm
For: 5Y0 plus. QLD: 10:30 pm
NT: 10:00 pm

SA: 11:00 pm

WA: 8:30 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Cotteemcavennigoal D J Hand (a7) Shane Crawley Xs5 1:0-0-0 $0 0% 0% 168

(IRE)

2. Dalileo (IRE) B J Cooper R O'Neill x930903386 29:5-3-6 $59,756  17%  48% 168
3. Decimation (IRE) Rachael Blackmore  H De Bromhead 222 2:0-2-0 $7566 0% 100% 0 168
4. El Barra (FR) D J Mullins W P Mullins x1s2 2:1-1-0 $8,787  50% 100% 168
5. Fredastare (IRE) L AMcKenna (a7) A J Martin x0 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 168
6. Hallowed Star (IRE) J S McGarvey JJ Hanlon xs21s3s5 41-1-1 $13,457  25% 75% 168
7. He's Ok (IRE) D P Maxwell (a7) Matthew J Smith xs4x3s0s6 5:0-0-1 $2185 0% 20% 168
8. Il Courra (IRE) S W Flanagan CW J Farrell x41s2sxx3s 7:1-1-2 $11,930 14% 57% 168
9. Kings Halo (IRE) D F O'Regan James Dullea x83s3x 4:0-0-2 $2271 0% 50% 168
10. M C Muldoon (IRE) Mr P W Mullins W P Mullins xs0479s21 6:1-1-0 $10,822 17% 33% 168
11. Presto (GB) S D Torrens (a5) O McKiernan xs094s711 6:2-0-0 $20,996 33% 33% 168
12. Snake Oil (IRE) M J Bolger B Connell 3516 2:1-0-0 $8,769 50% 50% 0 168
13. Wide Receiver (IRE) ] W Kennedy G Elliott 123256211 7:2-3-1 $27335 29% 86% 0 168
14. Annie Kate (IRE) S F O'Keeffe Mrs J Harrington X5xs646 5:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 161
15. Bennystiara (IRE) H Morgan (a5) H De Bromhead X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 161
16. Lady Heath (IRE) CJOrr(a3) Mrs L Fowler xs92s41 4:1-1-0 $11,981 25% 50% 161
17. Largy Princess (IRE)  J J Slevin S R B Crawford x5595325s2 9:0-3-1 $1478 0% 44% 161
18. Melburnian (FR) R C Colgan A'J Martin xs36400s12 21:3-2-2 $67.417 14% 33% 161
19. Moonshot (IRE) P E Corbett SR B Crawford x30sx3s82s 9:0-1-2 $4130 0% 33% 161
20. Sketrick (IRE) J M Moore S R B Crawford x9x41s34s3 7:1-0-2 $0 14% 43% 161
SCRATCHED

Race 2 Thorntons Recycling Maiden Hurdle: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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N4 [N COTTEEMCAVENNIGOAL

5 year old b unknown

Sire Kalanisi Dam Brega Queen

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs C Keane

Colours Maroon, white chevron, light blue sleeves & cap

Race Details Track
UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Clmdh

20

50f7 HUNT Sat23Nov19 1m 5f 148y CLSMdNHF Soft

E [ 2 NI

5 year old b unknown

Sire Galileo Dam Snow Queen

Breeder Unknown

Owners Miss Rachel O'Neill

Colours Black, yellow braces, hooped sleeves, yellow cap

Race Details Track
UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Clmdh

.g)oof 12 CLON Thu3Dec20 2m 3f CLMdH Heavy
30f14 DUND Wed 25Nov20 1m 4f CL Synth
10 of 14 DUND Fri13Nov20 1m 4f CLHcp Synth
90f11 DUND Fri160ct20  1m 4f CLHcp Synth

% H DECIMATION

5 year old b unknown

Sire Milan Dam Babies Present

Breeder Unknown

Owners Gigginstown House Stud

Colours Maroon, white star & armlet, maroon cap, white star

Race Details Track
20f20 LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m CImdh

20f14 CLON Thu290ct20 2m 0Of 149y CLMdH Soft
20f16 FAIR  Sat100ct20 2m CLMdH Soft

e
[c:2" Y EL BARRA

I /o~ o} ‘)
eel. 6 year old br unknown
Sire Racinger Dam Oasaka
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mrs S Ricci
Colours Pink, light green spots, pink sleeves & cap

Race Details Track
UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Clmdh

20

1of8 THUR Thu19Nov20 2m CLNHF Soft
20f11 DROM Sun20Mayl8 3m CLMd Good

Jockey

D J Hand
N Curtis

Trainer Shane Crawley Barrier

Jockey D J Hand 168.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

12-|(t))0 Wide Receiver 12-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
11-02 9/2 Presence Of Mind 11-02 st-lbs 31.50L
st-Ibs 3:221
Trainer R O'Neill Barrier
Jockey B J Cooper 168.0kg Prizemoney $59,756

Win Range 2012m - 3328m W&P% 17-48

Career 29:5-3-6 12 Mths 13:0-0-4 1stUp 6:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 8:1-0-3 Heavy 4:1-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B J Cooper 12—|%0 Wide Receiver 12-00 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
MJW O'neill 12—|%0 40/1 Pepite De Belle 10-13 st-lbs L 5:38.1
st-lbs
B M Coen 09]%9 7 5/1 Swift Wing 09-13 st-Ibs 0.30L 2:34.08
st-lbs
J A Powell 09]%2 12 50/1 Blue Shadow 08-06 st-lbs 9.25L 2:32.13
st-lbs
B M Coen 09-11 3 18/1 Ela Katrina 09-06 st-lbs 8.75L 2:36.9
st-lbs
Trainer H De Bromhead Barrier 0
Jockey Rachael Blackmore 168.0kg Prizemoney $7,566

Win Range - W&P% 0-100

Career 2:0-2-0 12 Mths 3:0-3-0 1stUp 1:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Blackmore 12-|(l))0 0 Wide Receiver 12-00 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
R Blackmore 12-|(l))0 4/6 Irascible 12-00 st-Ibs 2.75L 4:22.
st-Ibs
J W Kennedy 11-|(l))6 0 8/1 Queens Brook 11-07 st-Ibs 0.30L 4:12.4
st-Ibs
Trainer W P Mullins Barrier
Jockey D J Mullins 168.0kg Prizemoney $8,787

Win Range 3219m W&P% 50-100

Career 221-1-0 12 Mths 221-0-0  1st Up 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D J Mullins 12-|([))0 Wide Receiver 12-00 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs

M P W Mullins 12-02
M D O'connor 11-12

4/7 El Barra 12-02 st-lbs 5.50L 4:06.8
st-Ibs

5/4 Fury Road 11-11 st-Ibs 5.00L 0:00.
st-Ibs
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% B FREDASTARE

5 year old b unknown

Sire Getaway Dam Refining

Breeder Unknown

Owners Keep Your Distance Syndicate

Colours Royal blue, yellow star, red sleeves, white armlet, black cap, white star

Race Details

UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Clmdh
20

14 0f 20 NAVA  Fri 18Dec20 2m CLMdH

I3 HALLOWED STAR

5 year old b unknown

Sire Sea The Stars Dam All Hallows
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs A F Mee

Colours Emerald green & mauve halved, slvs reversed, quartered cap

Race Details

UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Clmdh

%Oof 7 GALW Fri3Lul20  2m 0f 150y CLNHF
1of15 TIPP  Fri26Jun20 2m CLNHF

30f10 STRA Mon9Mar20 2m 0f 70y CLSMdNHF
50f5 DOWN Fri2lJun19  2m 0f 100y CLNHF

}={ A HE'S OK

6 year old b unknown

Sire Urban Poet Dam Heads Will Turn
Breeder Unknown

Owners A Malone

Track

Heavy

Track

Soft
Soft
Soft
Soft

Trainer A J Martin Barrier

Jockey L A McKenna 168.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L A Mckenna 12-|(t))0 Wide Receiver 12-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
L A Mckenna  12-00 33/1 Percy Warner 11-11 st-lbs L 4:16.9
st-Ibs
Trainer J J Hanlon Barrier
Jockey J S McGarvey 168.0kg Prizemoney $13,457

Colours White, orange hoop, emerald green sleeves & cap

Race Details
UPL of LEOP

20
40f18 THUR
UPLof THUR
18

NAAS
11 of 15 NAVA

Sat 26Dec20  2m Clmdh
Sat 23Marl9
Thu 7Feb19
Sun 6Jan19
Sun 23Sep18

2m CLMdH
2m CLMdH
30f19 2m CLMdH

2m CLNHF

Track

Good
Good
Good
Good

Win Range 3219m W&P% 25-75

Career 4:1-1-1 12 Mths 4:1-1-1 1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 4:1-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J S Mcgarvey 12—|%0 Wide Receiver 12-00 st-lbs L
st-lbs
M P W Mullins 12—|%0 0  6/4Eilise's A Lady 11-07 st-lbs 6.50L 4:08.03
st-lbs
M S Fenelon 12—|%2 0 7/1 Hallowed Star 12-02 st-lbs 9.00L 3:59.9
st-lbs
B S Hughes 11—|%4 16/1 Hunny Moon 10-11 st-Ibs 1.25L 4:12.7
st-lbs
M T Hamilton 11-00 12/1 Donacheady Gale 11-07 st-Ibs 15.25L
st-1bs 4:04.2
Trainer Matthew J Smith Barrier
Jockey D P Maxwell 168.0kg Prizemoney $2,185
Win Range - W&P% 0-20
Career 5:0-0-1 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

D P Maxwell ~ 12-00 Wide Receiver 12-00 st-lbs L

A Mccurtin ftll(l))z 9/2 Iconic Lady 10-11 st-lbs 2.25L 3:50.

A Mccurtin ftll(l))s 8/1 Polished Steel 11-03 st-lbs L 3:56.6

A Mccurtin ftlul)s 100/1 Valdieu 11-12 st-lbs 12.50L 3:49.9

M D O'connor il:lls(z 11/1 Ballydunblaze 11-03 st-Ibs 17.50L 3:41.1
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EJ 1L COURRA

5 year old b unknown

Sire Shantou Dam Village Queen

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mary Griffin

Colours Dark blue, red cross of lorraine, striped cap

Trainer C W J Farrell Barrier
Jockey S W Flanagan 168.0kg Prizemoney $11,930
Win Range 3219m W&P% 14-57

Career 7:1-1-2 12 Miths 7:1-1-1  1stUp 4:1-1-2  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 4:1-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof LEOP Sat 26Dec20 2m Cimdh S W Flanagan 12-|(t))0 Wide Receiver 12-00 st-lbs L
20 st-lbs
40of 7  PUNC Sat14Nov20 2m Of 180y CLNHF Heavy M S Cavanagh 12-|(t))2 7/24L§t§beclearaboutit 12-02 st-lbs 21.25L
st-Ibs 32.
1of11 WEXF Mon 260ct20 2m CLNHF Soft M S Cavanagh 12-|(t))2 0 6/1 11 Courra 12-02 st-lbs 0.75L 4:04.2
st-Ibs
20f10 KILB  Fri 21Aug20 2m CLNHF Soft M S Cavanagh 12-|(t))2 0 9/2 Glan 11-09 st-Ibs 1.75L 4:05.5
st-Ibs
UPLof BALL Sun15Mar20 3m CLMd Heavy M S Cavanagh 12-|(t))2 Poldark Cross 12-02 st-lbs L
13 st-lbs
[ ‘. n KINGS HALO Trainer James Dullea Barrier
1 I Jockey D F 0'Regan 168.0kg Prizemoney $2,271
5 year old b unknown . Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Sire Fame And Glory Dam Sapphire Set
Sﬁﬁﬂflﬁﬂéi‘m?o Partnershp Career 40-0-2 12 Mths 5:0-0-2 1stUp 20-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Colours White, dark blue panel, dark blue sleeves, yellow armlet, dark blue cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-2
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Clmdh DFO'regan  12-00 Wide Receiver 12-00 st-lbs L

éoof 18 CORK Sun6Dec20 2m CLMdH Heavy P T Enright iglgé 5/1 Joseph Conrad 12-00 st-lbs L 4:20.4

30f15 GOWR Fri20Nov20 2m CLMdH Heavy P T Enright iglgé 0 100/1 Ferny Hollow 12-00 st-lbs L 4:24.3

30f8 BALL  Sun15Mar20 3m CLMd Heavy MR Deegan iglgg Kilandra 12-02 st-lbs 4.00L

iJZPL of BORR Sun1Mar20 3m CLMd Soft M R Deegan i%:osé 4/1 Trump Lady 11-11 st-lbs L
Trainer W P Mullins Barrier

' [ mcmuLpooN

\
~ 5year old g unknown
Sire Mastercraftsman Dam Alizaya
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mrs J M Mullins
Colours Emerald green, pink diamond & sleeves, white cap

Jockey Mr P'W Mullins 168.0kg
Win Range 1678m

Prizemoney $10,822
W&P% 17-33

Career 6:1-1-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1stUp 221-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 5:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof LEOP Sat 26Dec20 2m Cimdh M P W Mullins 12-00 Wide Receiver 12-00 st-lbs L

%(3) of 14 YORK Sat 130ct18 1m 2f 56y CL2Hcp Soft D Probert ggl(l))i 15 20/1 Aquarium 09-04 st-Ibs 25.50L 2:13.57
40f8 PONT Mon 80ctl8 1m CL3Hcp Soft J Mitchell 35%)3 1 8/1Sod's Law 08-07 st-lbs 2.00L 1:45.43
70f9 HAYD Sat29Sepl8 1m 0f 37y CL2Hcp Soft K Shoemark (E%:(E% 6 11/11,:A4I{9.9ngaratalyoum 08-09 st-Ibs 6.75L
90f9 YORK Wed 22Aug18 1m 3f 188y CL1 Good  CSoumillon  09-00 6 40/1 Old Persian 09-03 st-Ibs 19.50L 2:28.34

st-Ibs
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PRESTO

5 year old b unknown

Sire Cacique Dam Allegro Viva
Breeder Unknown

Owners Keep The Faith Syndicate

Colours Dark blue, orange braces, halved sleeves, orange spots on cap

Trainer 0 McKiernan Barrier
Jockey S D Torrens 168.0kg Prizemoney $20,996
Win Range 2816m - 3219m W&P% 33-33

Career 6:2-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof LEOP Sat 26Dec20 2m Cimdh S D Torrens 12-|(t))0 Wide Receiver 12-00 st-lbs L
20 st-lbs
13 of 15 GOWR Wed 12Aug20 1m 4f CLHcp Good  CD Hayes 09]%)0 17 16/1 Springbank 08-08 st-Ibs 25.25L 2:32.24
st-Ibs
90f18 CURR Sun28Jun20 2m CLHcp Good D J O'keeffe 09-|(t))8 10/1 Dalton Highway 09-05 st-lbs 22.75L 3:36.7
st-Ibs
40f16 CURR Sat13Jun20 2m CLHcp Good S Foley 10-|(t))0 3/1 Mutadaffeq 09-03 st-Ibs 3.75L 3:31.2
st-Ibs
70f12 DUND Fri180ctl9  1m 4f CLHcp Synth A Slattery 10-|(t))0 13 10/1 Long Arm 09-03 st-Ibs 4.75L 2:32.6
st-lbs
/ 0 . Trainer B Connell Barrier 0
;"‘ ,‘; \ “"‘.‘ 12 SNAKE 0"‘ Jockey M J Bolger 168.0kg Prizemoney $8,769
~ 5yearold b unknown Win Range 3219m W&P% 50-50
Sire Westerner Dam Impulsive Ita J ’
preeter ga”r';;‘%vggne” Career21-0-0 12 Mths31-0-1 1stUp10-00  2nd Up 11-0-0
Colours Yellow, dark blue sash, dark blue cap, yellow star Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0  Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
30f20 LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Cimdh M J Bolger 12—|%0 0 Wide Receiver 12-00 st-lbs L
st-lbs
10f10 LIST  Sun20Sep20 2m CLNHF Good M F Maguire 12—|%2 0 3/1 Snake Oil 12-02 st-Ibs 7.50L 3:54.9
st-lbs
60of12 GALW Wed 29Jul20 2m 5f CLMdH Soft K J Brouder 12—|%0 22/1 Kaatskill Nap 12-00 st-lbs 11.75L 5:14.9
st-lbs
[ WIDE RECEIVER Trainer G Elliott Barrier 0
‘ " Jockey J W Kennedy 168.0kg Prizemoney $27,335
5 year old b unknown Win Range 3219m W&P% 29-86
Sire Sholokhov Dam Sagarich
g;ssgfsrgigg?r?ggwn House Stud Career 7:2-3-1 12 Mths 7:2-3-1 1stUp 3:2-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Colours Maroon, white star and armlet, white cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0  Soft 6:2-3-0 Heavy 1.0-0-1
Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey

1of20 LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Clmdh

JWKennedy 12-00 0

Wgt Br. Winner
$4 Wide Receiver 12-00 st-lbs L

20f11 NAVA  Sun 22Nov20 2m 4f CLMdH Soft J W Kennedy %I(I))S 0 5/6 Ashdale Bob 12-00 st-Ibs 1.00L 5:24.
30f8 NAVA Sun8Nov20 2m CLINvH Heavy M P Walsh ftll(l))s 0 9/2 N'golo 11-07 st-lbs 2.25L 4:13.9

20f18 PUNC Tue 130ct20 2m 4f 50y CLMdH Soft K M Donoghue %I(I))S 8/13 Baptism Of Fire 12-00 st-Ibs 1.25L 5:15.01
60of8 LEOP Sat1Feb20  2m CLINHF Soft M J J Codd ftllll)g 6/1 Appreciate It 11-11 st-Ibs 24.75L 3:48.8

st-Ibs
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ANNIE KATE

5 year old b unknown

Sire Califet Dam Spartan Girl

Breeder Unknown

Owners Flyers Syndicate

Colours Light blue, dark blue star & sleeves, dark blue cap, light blue star

Trainer Mrs J Harrington Barrier

Jockey S F 0'Keeffe 161.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 4.0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof LEOP Sat 26Dec20 2m Cimdh S F O'keeffe 11-|(t))7 Wide Receiver 12-00 st-lbs L
20 st-lbs
50f14 CLON Thu3Dec20 2m 0f 43y CLMdH Heavy  SF O'keeffe 11-|(t))7 11/1 Stand Off 12-00 st-lbs 13.75L 4:32.6
st-Ibs
UPLof LIME  Tuel7Nov20 2m 3f CLMdH Heavy  CCullinan 11-|(t))7 14/1 Archies Charm 12-00 st-lbs L 4:59.6
14 st-lbs
6of 7 THUR Thu5Mar20 2m CLNHF Heavy M F Maguire 11-|(t))7 10/1 John Cannon 12-00 st-lbs 21.50L 4:12.5
st-Ibs
40f10 PUNC Wed 15Jan20 2m CLNHF Heavy M F Maguire 11-|(t))7 14/14Dlze5amingandhoping 11-07 st-lbs 14.75L
st-Ibs 16.
. BEN NYSTIARA Trainer H De Bromhead Barrier
Jockey H Morgan 161.0kg
5 year old b unknown
Sire Kayf Tara Dam Benny's Fagartha
Breeder Unknown
Owners What A Combination Syndicate FIRST STARTER
Colours Royal blue, yellow star, yellow cap, royal blue star
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Clmdh H Morgan 11-07 Wide Receiver 12-00 st-lbs L
20 st-lbs
I.ADY HEATH Trainer Mrs L Fowler Barrier
Jockey CJ Orr 161.0kg Prizemoney $11,981

5 year old b unknown

Sire Califet Dam Renvyle Society
Breeder Unknown

Owners T A Bruton & Mark Bradburne

Colours Maroon & dark blue halved, sleeves reversed, maroon cap

Win Range 3219m W&P% 25-50

Career 4:1-1-0 12 Mths 5:1-1-0  1st Up 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Cimdh CJOrr 11-07 Wide Receiver 12-00 st-lbs L

Soof 13 GOWR Fri20ct20  2m CLINHF Good M T Hamilton ftll(t))g 7/1 Purple Mountain 11-08 st-lbs 31.75L 3:46.
20f11 DOWN Fri 28Aug20 2m Of 100y CLNHF Soft MTJ Love itllﬁ 0 5/2 Sheer Liss 11-04 st-Ibs 1.50L 4:06.1

40of7 NAAS Sun8Mar20 1m 7f 165y CLNv Soft MTJ Love ftll(t))g 11/8 Castra Vetera 11-09 st-lbs 6.75L 3:51.2
10f13 DOWN Tue 28Jan20 2m CLNHF Soft MT]J Love il:OE 66/1 Lady Heath 11-05 st-Ibs 6.00L 4:08.2
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LARGY PRINCESS

7 year old b unknown

Sire Presenting Dam Las Princess

Breeder Unknown

Owners Raymond Scullion & Martin McGrogan

Colours Emerald green, purple star, purple stars on sleeves, purple cap, emerald
green stars

Trainer S R B Crawford Barrier

Jockey J J Slevin 161.0kg Prizemoney $1,478

Win Range - W&P% 0-44

Career 9:0-3-1 12 Mths 6:0-1-1 1st Up 6:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 7:0-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Cimdh JJ Slevin 11-07 Wide Receiver 12-00 st-lbs L

Eoof 11 KELS ~ Sun6Dec20 2m 4f 189y CLANVHNHF  Soft J Mcgrath i{):lzé 20/15%g%gbon Beauty 10-12 st-lbs 16.75L

90f13 DOWN Sun22Mar20 2m 1f 65y CLNHF Soft D Johnston ~ 11-09 14/1 Ballyadam 12-02 st-Ibs 32.50L 4:25.9

30of5 AYR  Mon6Jan20 2m 4f 100y CLANVHNHF ~ Heavy D Johnston ﬂlgé 28/1 Miss Aloud 11-00 st-Ibs 20.00L 5:56.45

20of7 CARL Sun15Decl9 2m 1f CL5NHF Soft D Johnston i{):lzé 14/1 Kitty Hall 10-12 st-Ibs 3.75L 4:24.7

42 EE] MELBURNIAN Jokey 1. Colgan 1610k Pemaney $6741

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Zambezi Sun Dam Moscow Nights

Breeder Unknown

Owners Back For More ATB Partnership

Colours White, red stars, dark blue sleeves, white stars, white cap, dark blue stars

Win Range 2099m - 2432m W&P% 14-33

Career 21:3-2-2 12 Mths 6:0-0-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-1 Soft 12:2-1-0 Heavy 4:1-0-1
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof LEOP Sat 26Dec20 2m Cimdh R C Colgan 11-|(t))7 Wide Receiver 12-00 st-lbs L
20 st-lbs
30f17 LEOP  Sat240ct20 1m 2f CLHcp Heavy CT Keane 10-|(t))2 16 11/42T1r;e86Names Jock 10-02 st-bs 3.00L
st-Ibs 19.
60of 12 LEOP  Sat170ct20 1m 4f CLHcp Soft R P Whelan 08-|(t))9 10 7/2 Haparanda 08-08 st-Ibs 7.00L 2:45.23
st-Ibs
40f12 LIST  Thu 24Sep20 1m 4f CLHcp Heavy N G Mccullagh 08-|(t))8 18  20/1 Baron Samedi 09-04 st-Ibs 3.50L 2:46.1
st-Ibs
11 of 14 GALW Sat 1Aug20  1m 3f 180y CLHcp Soft R C Colgan 09-|(t))0 5 12/1 Princess Zoe 09-06 st-lbs 11.00L 2:40.06
st-lbs
ﬂ,« . Trainer S R B Crawford Barrier
:{ j’./ 19 MOONSHOT Jockey P E Corbett 161.0kg Prizemoney $4,130
6 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-33

Sire Jeremy Dam Miss Compliance
Breeder Unknown

Owners Richard Irwin Career 9:0-1-2 12 Mths 4:0-0-1  1st Up 5:0-1-1 2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Colours Light blue, dark blue triple diamond, dark blue diamonds on sleeves, IightFIrm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-0 Soft 3:0-0-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
blue cap Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Clmdh P E Corbett 11-|(l))7 Wide Receiver 12-00 st-Ibs L
20 st-lbs
30f18 FAIR  Sat28Nov20 2m CLMdH Soft P E Corbett 11-|(l))7 0 40/1 Keskonrisk 12-00 st-Ibs 5.25L 4:14.7
st-lbs
10 of 16 PUNC Wed 280ct20 2m 4f 140y CLH Soft P E Corbett 10-”1)2 100/1 Funky Dady 11-08 st-lbs L 5:15.7
st-Ibs
UPLof DOWN Thu26Decl9 2m 1f CLMdH Heavy P E Corbett 11-|(l))5 20/1 Russian Diamond 11-10 st-Ibs L 4:43.5
12 st-lbs
30f 10 DOWN Sat2Novl9  2m 0f 100y CLNHF Soft M F Maguire 11-|(l))7 25/1 Easywork 12-00 st-Ibs 31.50L 4:10.9
st-Ibs
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FX] SKETRICK

7 year old b unknown

Sire Milan Dam Lough Coyne

Breeder Unknown

Owners Miss E Hamilton

Colours Purple, red star, purple cap, red star

Race Details

UPLof LEOP Sat 26Dec20 2m Cimdh
Soof 18 NAVA Sat5Dec20  2m 4f CLMdH
UPLof 9 LISR  Sat7Nov20  3mCL

4of6 MOIR Sat100ct20 3mCL

lof6 TOOM Sat30ct20  3m CLMd

Track

Soft

Soft
Soft

Trainer S R B Crawford Barrier

Jockey J M Moore 161.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range 4828m W&P% 14-43

Career 7:1-0-2 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 6:1-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

J M Moore 11-|(t))7 Wide Receiver 12-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs

P E Corbett 11-|(t))7 150/1 Clondaw Secret 12-00 st-lbs L 5:27.6
st-Ibs

MBG 12-02 Lady Mangan 11-11 st-lbs L

Crawford st-Ibs

MBG 12-02 Navy Girl 12-02 st-lbs 9.50L

Crawford st-Ibs

MBG 11-11 Sketrick 11-11 st-lbs 5.00L 0:00.

Crawford st-Ibs
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Race 3 Knight Frank Juvenile Hurdle (Grade 2) 2m UK: 1:05 pm
Prize $50,996. 1st $30,597. 2nd $10,199. 3rd $5,100. 4th $2,550. 5th $1,530. 6th $1,020. NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:05 am
For: 3YO only. QLD: 11:05 pm
NT: 10:35 pm

SA: 11:35 pm

WA: 9:05 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Zanahiyr (IRE) J W Kennedy G Elliott 1115129s6 6:3-1-0 $53,018 50% 67% 0 157
2. Autumn Evening (GB) S F O'Keeffe Mrs J Harrington x13384 5:1-0-2 $15322 20% 60% 154
3. Busselton (FR) JJ Slevin J P O'Brien 2s1s6 2:1-0-0 $0 50% 50% 0 154
4. Druid's Altar (IRE) D F O'Regan JP O'Brien x3112653 7:2-1-2 $35366 29% 71% 154
5. Ha D'or (FR) Rachael Blackmore W P Mullins xsl 1:1-0-0 $0 100% 100% 154
6. Jeff Kidder (IRE) S W Flanagan N Meade x1521222xs 11:2-4-0 $32,053 18% 55% 154
7. Saint Sam (FR) D J Mullins W P Mullins x2s119 4:2-1-0 $8,910 50% 75% 154

Race 3 Knight Frank Juvenile Hurdle (Grade 2): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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ZANAHIYR

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Nathaniel Dam Zariyna

Breeder Unknown

Owners Noel Moran & Mrs Valerie Moran
Colours White & emerald green chevrons, red cap

Race Details Track
1of7 LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Cllh

1of5 FAIR  Sun29Nov20 2m CLIH Soft
l1of5 BALL Sat170ct20 2m 2f CLMdH Soft
10f13 FAIR  Sun5Jul20  1m 4f CLMd Soft
20f8 NAVA Tue23Jun20 1m 5f CLMd Soft

o~ |1 AUTUMN EVENING

3 year old ch unknown
Sire Tamayuz Dam Martagon Lily
Breeder Unknown

Owners J P O'Flaherty
Colours Yellow, royal blue hoop & armlet, white cap, royal blue star

Race Details Track
UPLof 7 LEOP  Sat 26Dec20 2m Cl1h

1of9 CORK Sun6Dec20 2m CLMdH Heavy
30f15 CURR Fri6Nov20  1m 4f CLMd Heavy
30f9  NAVA  Thu220ct20 1m 6f CLMd Soft
8of14 TIPP  Mon 14Sep20 1m 4f 110y CLMd Soft

I Bl BUSSELTON

3 year old bay unknown

Sire Mastercraftsman Dam Blessed Luck

Breeder Unknown

Owners Chanelle Phar Ltd

Colours Royal blue & yellow stripes, yellow cap, royal blue stars

Race Details Track
20f7 LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Cllh

10f20 AUTE Sun17May20 1m 6f 200y CLH Soft
60f16 ANGE Thu2INov19 1m 2f CLMd Heavy

Trainer G Elliott
Jockey J W Kennedy 157.0kg
Win Range 2414m - 3621m

Barrier 0
Prizemoney $53,018
W&P% 50-67

Career 6:3-1-0 12 Mths 6:4-1-0  1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 5:3-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J W Kennedy 11-|(t))3 0 $1.5 Zanahiyr 11-03 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
J W Kennedy 10]%)1 16/5 Zanahiyr 10-11 st-lbs 14.00L 4:02.1
st-Ibs
K'M Donoghue 11-|(t))2 0 7/4 Zanahiyr 11-02 st-lbs 2.50L 4:42.3
st-Ibs
S P Davis 09-|(t))7 1 6/1 Zanahiyr 09-07 st-lbs 1.25L 2:39.65
st-Ibs
RPWhelan  09-07 7 11/4 Hy Brasil 09-07 st-lbs 1.25L 3:04.
st-Ibs
Trainer Mrs J Harrington Barrier
Jockey S F 0'Keeffe 154.0kg Prizemoney $15,322

Win Range 3219m W&P% 20-60

Career 5:1-0-2 12 Mths 6:1-0-2  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 3:1-0-1
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

SF O'keeffe  11-00 Zanahiyr 11-03 st-lbs L

S F O'keeffe ﬂlgs 0 5/4 Autumn Evening 11-02 st-Ibs 0.75L 4:21.9
C P Hoban (%l(?; 10 9/2 Lady Dahlia 09-02 st-lbs 3.25L 2:52.92

T P Madden (%l(?; 4 33/1 llmig 09-07 st-lbs 3.25L 3:19.94

T P Madden (E%:Oi 2 12/1 Lugnaquilla 09-02 st-Ibs 6.25L 2:53.74

Trainer J P O'Brien
Jockey J J Slevin 154.0kg
Win Range 2999m

Barrier 0
Prizemoney $0
W&P% 50-50

Career 221-0-0 12 Mths 221-1-0  1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

JJ Slevin 11-00 0 Zanahiyr 11-03 st-lbs L
st-Ibs

0O Jouin 10-|(l))5 Busselton 10-05 st-lbs 2.00L 3:38.48
st-Ibs

T Speicher 08-11 Hurricane Dream 08-11 st-Ibs 7.25L
st-Ibs 2:16.75
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. [ DRUID'S ALTAR

3 year old b unknown

Sire Mastercraftsman Dam Shell Garland
Breeder Unknown

Owners Annus Mirabilis Syndicate

Colours Light blue, grey braces, grey diamonds on sleeves, light blue cap, grey
diamonds

Trainer J P O'Brien
Jockey D F 0'Regan 154.0kg
Win Range 2414m - 3383m

Barrier
Prizemoney $35,366
W&P% 29-71

Career 7:2-1-2 12 Miths 8:2-1-2  1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 3:2-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof 7 LEOP  Sat 26Dec20 2m Cl1h D F O'regan 11—|%0 Zanahiyr 11-03 st-lbs L
st-lbs
3of 5 FAIR  Sun29Nov20 2m CLIH Soft R M Power 10—|1b1 11/4 Zanahiyr 10-11 st-lbs L 4:02.1
st-lbs
1of8 PUNC Sat14Nov20 2m Of 180y CLH Heavy JJSlevin 11—|(tJ)2 0 7/1 Druid's Altar 11-02 st-Ibs 4.25L 4:35.8
st-lbs
1of9 LIST  Thu24Sep20 1m 4f CLMd Heavy S M Crosse 09—|(tJ)7 3 5/2 Druid's Altar 09-07 st-lbs 2.75L 2:52.75
st-lbs
20f10 BELL  Thu27Aug20 1m 3f168y CLMd Heavy S M Crosse 09—|(tJ)7 4 6/42G4(7)I(§i6dragon Reef 09-02 st-Ibs 0.50L
st-lbs 4l
flo 00 1 Trainer W P Mullins Barrier
Ug ° 2[\\ H HA D OR Jockey Rachael Blackmore 154.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old bay unknown Win Range 2300m W&P% 100-100
Sire Nidor Dam Rosewort
g;‘jﬁgfs’hﬂ?fgog{c”d Career 1.1-0-0 12 Mths21-0-0 1stUp1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colours Pink, light green spots, pink sleeves & cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPL of 7 LEOP  Sat 26Dec20 2m Cllh R Blackmore 11-|(t))0 Zanahiyr 11-03 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
lof6 SENO Wed 1Jul20  1m 3f 95y CLNHF Soft Y Rousset 09]%)0 Ha D'or 09-10 st-Ibs 6.50L 2:31.38
st-lbs
n JEFF KIDDER Trainer N Meade Barrier
Jockey S W Flanagan 154.0kg Prizemoney $32,053
3 year old b unknown , Win Range 2390m - 3219m W&P% 18-55
Sire Hallowed Crown Dam Alpine
Breeder Unknown 94 94 0. 1.
Owners Albert Dravins & Eamonn Scanlon ga ree(; (} 16204 0 (152 IV(IitI51.sO9§2 04 0 ;Stﬂu?fffg 0 ﬁnd Up1?i00100
Colours Dark blue, orange cross of lorraine & sleeves, quartered cap i LH0-U- 00¢ >:0-3- oft 3.4-1 cavy 1.0
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof 7 LEOP  Sat 26Dec20 2m Cl1h S W Flanagan 11—|(l))0 Zanahiyr 11-03 st-lbs L
st-los
1of13 FAIR  Tue3Nov20 2m CLMdH Soft S W Flanagan 11—|(l))2 0 6/5 Jeff Kidder 11-02 st-lbs 2.25L 4:21.9
st-los
50f17 LEOP Sat170ct20 1m 4f CLHcp Soft G MRyan 09—|(l))2 9 5/1 Camorra 10-04 st-lbs 6.00L 2:44.6
st-los
20f11 PUNC Tue 29Sep20 2m 0f 120y CLMdH Good S W Flanagan 11—|(l))2 0  6/4 Scholastic 10-09 st-Ibs 6.50L 4:05.2
st-los
1of13 BELL  Wed 26Aug20 1m 3f 194y CLHcp Heavy CT Keane 09—|(l))8 8 7/2 Jeff Kidder 09-08 st-lbs 0.30L 2:45.14
st-los
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20f5
1of11
10f 14

SAINT SAM

3 year old bay unknown

Sire Saint Des Saints Dam Ladeka

Breeder Unknown

Owners Edward Ware

Colours Black & white quartered, scarlet sleeves & cap

Race Details Track
UPLof 7 LEOP  Sat 26Dec20 2m Cl1h
FAIR  Sun29Nov20 2m CL1H Soft
CLAI  Sat18Jul20  2m 0Of 198y CLH Good
DIEP  Thu 25Jun20 2m 0f 198y CLH Soft
DIEP  Mon LJun20 1m 7f 199y CLH Soft

90f10

Trainer W P Mullins Barrier
Jockey D J Mullins 154.0kg Prizemoney $8,910

Win Range 3400m

Career 4:2-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0

Jockey
D J Mullins

P Townend
A Chitray
F D Giles
A Chitray

W&P% 50-75

12 Mths 5:2-1-0  1stUp 2.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

11-00
st-Ibs
11-01
st-Ibs
10-10
st-Ibs
10-05
st-Ibs
10-03
st-Ibs

Zanahiyr 11-03 st-lbs L

4/5 Zanahiyr 10-11 st-lbs 14.00L 4:02.1
Saint Sam 10-10 st-lbs 2.00L 3:50.9
Saint Sam 10-05 st-lbs 1.25L 3:49.7

Premier Vert 10-03 st-lbs 15.50L
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Race 4 Holden Plant Rentals Novice Handicap Hurdle 2m

UK: 1:40 pm

Prize $21,127. 1st $12,676. 2nd $4,225. 3rd $2,113. 4th $1,056. 5th $634. 6th $423.
For: 4YO plus.

Horse

2. One Down (IRE)

3. Mighty Tom (IRE)

4, Rebel Gold (IRE)

5. With A Start (IRE)

6. Dysart Diamond (IRE)
1. Capilano Bridge (IRE)
8. Envious Editor (IRE)
9. Take All (IRE)

10. Big King (FR)

11. Guiri (GER)

12. Charlie Siringo (IRE)
13. Defan (GB)

14. Watch Guard (IRE)
15. Marvel Fan (FR)

16. Le Figaro Faoudel (FR)

17. Centurion Steel (IRE)
18. One Cool Poet (IRE)
19. Ontheiflist (IRE)

20. Sadies Trix (IRE)

21. Lunastar (IRE)

Jockey

J R Wildman (a7)
B J Cooper

P D Kennedy

D F O'Regan

D J Mullins

R A Doyle

J W Kennedy

A M King (a7)

M J Bolger

J S McGarvey

S W Flanagan
Rachael Blackmore
JJ Slevin

L A McKenna (a7)
G P Brouder (a7)
H Morgan (a5)

R C Colgan

J M Moore

K C Sexton
Reserve 1

Trainer

G Elliott

T Cooper

T Foley

N Meade

W P Mullins

C O'Dwyer

G Elliott

S Fahey

B Connell

Mrs J Harrington
N Meade

H De Bromhead
J P O'Brien

A J Martin

E McCarthy

H De Bromhead
Matthew J Smith
H Rogers

Peter Fahey

P W Flynn

Last 10

x7431s3s14
x313857536
x331s31s23
x8s5125649
154115334
x1355428s5
x22335x94s
3124658
2154254780
x546s55129
x3425350s0
x10x
x99452633
x565x9080s
xx51sx9
X7456s7
5545610111
x50509s6s2
x1156080s0
x46x108595

Career

7:2-0-2
8:1-0-3
15:2-2-4
16:2-4-0
6:2-0-2
9:1-1-1
13:1-4-2
51-1-0
7:1-1-0
10:1-2-1
10:0-1-2
3:1-0-0
7:.0-1-2
14:1-0-1
5:1-0-0
5:0-0-0
37:5-6-7
24:1-5-3
7:2-0-0
22:2-1-0

Race 4 Holden Plant Rentals Novice Handicap Hurdle: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Prize

$21,533
$14,109
$32,530
$37,100
$22,163
$15,576
$20,063
$16,458
$14,009
$0
$7,665
$12,210
$6,071
$0
$19,522
$0
$216,438
$56,673
$18,739
$20,815

NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:40 am
QLD: 11:40 pm

NT: 11:10 pm

SA: 12:10 am

WA: 9:40 pm

W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

29%  57% 166
13%  50% 164
13%  53% 162
13%  38% 162
33% 67% 0 160
11%  33% 159
8%  54% 159

20% 40% 0 159
14% 29% 0 156
10% 40% 153
0% 30% 152
33% 33% 150
0% 43% 150
1%  14% 149
20% 20% 146
0% 0% 143
14% 49% 0 143
4% 38% 143
29%  29% 143
9% 14% 142
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
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¥ A oNe DowWN

5 year old br unknown

Sire Arcadio Dam Gilt Ridden

Breeder Unknown

Owners Gigginstown House Stud

Colours Maroon, white star & armlet, maroon cap, white star

Race Details Track
UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Clnvhcph

%Oof 7 FAIR  Sun29Nov20 2m CLINVH Soft
40f8 NAVA Sun8Nov20 2m CLINVH Heavy
30f7 SLIG  Fri230ct20 2m 1f 110y CLH Soft
1of13 GOWR Fri20ct20  2m CLMdH Good

| [EJ MIGHTY TOM

5 year old b unknown

Sire Dylan Thomas Dam Polly Anthus

Breeder Unknown

Owners N Collins

Colours Dark blue, light blue cross of lorraine, white cap

Race Details Track

UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Clnvhcph

goof 7 PUNC Sat14Nov20 2m Of 180y CLNvH Heavy

1of1l GALW Sat240ct20 2m 0f 90y CLMdH Soft

30f18 GALW Wed 70ct20 2m 3f CLMdH Soft

80f18 GALW Mon 7Sep20 2m 0f 130y CLMdH Soft
I} REBEL GOLD

7 year old b unknown
Sire Gold Well Dam Julia's Girl
Breeder Unknown

Owners T H Stanley & Michael 0'Dowd & Ms Ann P Nolan & R Kennedy
Colours Orange & royal blue diabolo, royal blue stars on sleeves, royal blue star

on cap

Race Details Track
UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Clnvhcph

20

30f18 PUNC Sat14Nov20 2m 3f 150y CLCh Heavy
30f12 TIPP  Tue 200ct20 2m 1f CLCh Heavy
10f18 PUNC Tue 29Sep20 2m 0f 120y CLHcpH Good

30f4  GALW Thu30Jul20 2m 4f 156y CLNvH Soft

Trainer G Elliott
Jockey J R Wildman 166.0kg
Win Range 3219m

Career 7:2-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

Jockey
JRWildman  11-12
st-Ibs
K'M Donoghue 11-12
st-Ibs

K'M Donoghue 11-03
st-Ibs
M P Walsh 11-11

st-Ibs
JW Kennedy  12-00

st-Ibs

Trainer T Cooper
Jockey B J Cooper 164.0kg
Win Range 3301m

Career 8:1-0-3

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:1-0-2
Wgt Br. Winner

Jockey

B J Cooper 11-10
st-Ibs

B J Cooper 11-05
st-Ibs

B J Cooper 12-00
st-Ibs

B J Cooper 12-00
st-Ibs

B J Cooper 12-00
st-Ibs

Trainer T Foley
Jockey P D Kennedy 162.0kg
Win Range 3310m - 3328m

Career 15:2-2-4

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 10:2-1-4  Dist 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

Jockey

P D Kennedy 11-08
st-Ibs
12-00
st-Ibs
12-00
st-Ibs
12-00
st-Ibs
11-08
st-Ibs

P D Kennedy
P D Kennedy
P D Kennedy
P D Kennedy

Barrier
Prizemoney $21,533
W&P% 29-57

12 Mths 7:2-0-2  1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 4:1-0-1
Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Dysart Diamond 11-06 st-lbs L
50/1 Ballyadam 11-12 st-lbs L 4:12.3
50/1 N'golo 11-07 st-Ibs 5.75L 4:13.9
15/8 Call Me Lyreen 11-07 st-lbs 4.50L 4:20.7

0  6/5 One Down 12-00 st-Ibs 0.30L 4:03.

Barrier
Prizemoney $14,109
W&P% 13-50

12 Mths 6:1-0-2  1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-2
Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 5:1-0-2 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Dysart Diamond 11-06 st-Ibs L
4/1 Rescue Package 11-02 st-lbs 9.25L 4:31.9
0  7/1 Mighty Tom 12-00 st-Ibs 1.75L 4:07.7
28/1 Ragnar Lodbrok 12-00 st-Ibs 5.50L 4:40.6

25/1 January Jets 12-00 st-lbs 29.75L 4:08.3

Barrier
Prizemoney $32,530
W&P% 13-53

12 Mths 11:2-1-4 1stUp 5:2-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-2
Good 3:2-0-0 Soft 9:0-2-1 Heavy 3:0-0-3
Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Dysart Diamond 11-06 st-lbs L
0 50/15615&8“0” Forlonge 12-00 st-lbs 8.25L
0 25/1 Unexcepted 12-00 st-lbs 17.00L 4:37.3
0  18/1 Rebel Gold 12-00 st-lbs 2.00L 4:03.6

17/2 Jon Snow 11-08 st-Ibs L 5:04.6
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B B WITH A START

5 year old b unknown
Sire Sea The Stars Dam Sudden Blaze
Breeder Unknown

Barrier
Prizemoney $37,100
W&P% 13-38

Trainer N Meade
Jockey D F 0'Regan 162.0kg
Win Range 2579m - 3219m

Owners C P O'Brien Career 16:2-4-0 12 Mths 5:1-1-0  1st Up 5:1-2-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-0
Colours Black, red spots, yellow sleeves & cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-0-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Clnvhcph D F O'regan 11-|(t))8 Dysart Diamond 11-06 st-lbs L
20 st-lbs
80f13 DUND Fri27Nov20 2m CL Synth L F Roche 08-|(t))6 10 4/1 Construct 08-12 st-Ibs 6.25L 3:25.33
st-Ibs
50f6 GALW Wed 29Jul20 2m 0f 110y CLINvH Good D FO'regan 11-|(t))8 8/1 The Very Man 11-11 st-Ibs 15.00L 3:55.8
st-Ibs
1of15 GOWR Mon 20Jul20 2m CLMdH Good  SW Flanagan 12-|(t))0 13/8 With A Start 12-00 st-lbs 6.00L 3:42.3
st-Ibs
20f10 BELL  Thu2Jul20  2m 1f CLHcp Soft M T Hamilton 10-|(t))8 10 12/1 Run For Mary 11-02 st-lbs 0.75L 4:02.52
st-Ibs
-Q n DYSART DIAMOND Trainer W P Mullins Barrier 0
s Jockey D J Mullins 160.0kg Prizemoney $22,163
5 year old ch unknown Win Range 3219m W&P% 33-67
Sire Shirocco Dam Dysart Dancer
gfv‘;ﬁgf:h‘jlfs"gl‘gav‘;gr anning Career 62-0-2 12 Mths 6:3-0-2 1stUp21:0-0  2nd Up 21-0-1
Colours Royal blue, yellow hoop, yellow armlet, yellow star on cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 21-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
10f20 LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Clnvhcph D J Mullins 11—|(l))6 0  $19 Dysart Diamond 11-06 st-lbs L
st-lbs
40f10 KILL ~ Mon 50ct20 2m 6f 180y CLNvH Good P Townend 11—|(l))8 5/1 Western Run 12-00 st-lbs 13.50L 5:34.1
st-lbs
1o0f13 TRAM Sun 16Aug20 2m CLMdH Good P Townend 11—|(l))7 0  6/5 Dysart Diamond 11-07 st-lbs 2.75L 3:54.1
st-lbs
1of12 LIME Thu23Jul20 2m CLNHF Soft M J Townend 11—|(l))9 0 5/43I%gsoa7rt Diamond 11-09 st-Ibs 1.25L
st-lbs 293.
30f12 THUR Thu 20Feb20 2m CLNHF Soft M J Townend 11—|(l))8 10/1 Politesse 11-09 st-Ibs 10.50L 4:15.7
st-lbs
/ ® Trainer C O'Dwyer Barrier
@\Hﬁ CAPI LANO BRIDGE Jockey R A Doyle 159.0kg Prizemoney $15,576

5 year old b unknown

Sire Stowaway Dam Black Lassie
Breeder Unknown

Owners Hugo Kane

Colours Maroon, light blue star, light blue sleeves, maroon stars, light blue cap,
maroon star

Win Range 3189m W&P% 11-33

Career 9:1-1-1 12 Mths 6:1-1-1  1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 7:1-1-0 Heavy 1.0-0-1
Jockey 7:1-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Clnvhcph R A Doyle 11-05 Dysart Diamond 11-06 st-Ibs L

%Oof 13 THUR  Thu 26Nov20 1m 7f 187y CLMdH Soft R A Doyle ﬂl(l))é 0  4/6 Capilano Bridge 12-00 st-lbs 5.50L 4:16.4
30f11 WEXF Sun250ct20 2m 0f 150y CLMdH Heavy R A Doyle il:(zé 0 10/34:C2I;§7mpagne Gold 11-06 st-lbs 7.25L
50f16 FAIR  Sat100ct20 2m CLMdH Soft R A Doyle 11-06 7/1 Queens Brook 11-07 st-lbs 8.50L 4:12.4
40f17 CORK Sat4Jan20  2m CLMdH Soft M P Walsh il:gé 10/14{(1%Fent Revelations 10-10 st-lbs 23.00L
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) | € Il Envious EDITOR

6 year old baybrown unknown

Sire Aizavoski Dam Moll The Rol

Breeder Unknown

Owners Robcour

Colours Pink & white halved, black sleeves, black cap, pink star

Race Details Track
UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Clnvhcph
20
20f17 PUNC Fri11Dec20 2m 0f 100y CLMdH Heavy
20f17 NAAS Sat21Nov20 2m CLMdH Heavy
30f14 CLON Thu290ct20 2m Of 149y CLMdH Soft
30f16 LIST  Fri25Sep20  2m 4f CLMdH Soft
iy 4
'/ A TAKE ALL
" Syear old b unknown

Sire Golden Lariat Dam Miss Vickie

Breeder Unknown

Owners James Cleary

Colours Canary, blue sash, rose cap
Race Details Track
30f20 LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Clnvhcph
1of16 CORK Sun22Nov20 2m CLHcpH Heavy
20f13 TRAM Thu150ct20 2m CLMdH Soft
40f14 KILB  Fri4Sep20  2m 3f 110y CLMdH Soft
60f11 SLIG  Wed 19Aug20 2m 4f 170y CLMdH Good

'/° HBIG KING

6 year old b unknown

Sire Born King Dam Kaillila River

Breeder Unknown

Owners Barry Connell

Colours Yellow, dark blue sash, dark blue cap, yellow star

Race Details Track
20f20 LEOP  Sat 26Dec20 2m Clnvhcph

1of17 NAVA Sun22Nov20 2m CLHcpH Soft
40f9 DOWN Fri18Sep20 2m 2f 165y CLMdH Good
20f13 BELL  Tue 25Aug20 2m 0f 150y CLMdH Soft
40of8 KILL  Sun12Mayl9 2m 1f CLMdH Good

Trainer G Elliott Barrier

Jockey J W Kennedy 159.0kg Prizemoney $20,063

Win Range 4828m W&P% 8-54

Career 13:1-4-2 12 Mths 8:0-2-2 1stUp 5:1-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 9:1-2-2 Heavy 3:0-2-0
Jockey 4:0-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J W Kennedy 11-|(t))5 Dysart Diamond 11-06 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
JWKennedy 12-00 0 13/8 Hes A Hardy Bloke 12-00 st-Ibs 4.00L
st-Ibs 4:24.
J W Kennedy 12-|(t))0 4/1 Gabynako 12-00 st-Ibs 6.50L 4:07.7
st-Ibs
J W Kennedy 12-|(t))0 5/2 Irascible 12-00 st-lbs 10.75L 4:22.
st-Ibs
RMPower  12-00 0  6/1 Slige Dala 12-00 st-bs 3.50L 5:47.6
st-Ibs
Trainer S Fahey Barrier 0
Jockey A M King 159.0kg Prizemoney $16,458
Win Range 3219m W&P% 20-40
Career 5:1-1-0 12 Mths 6:1-1-1  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 4:1-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
A MKing 11—|(l))5 0 Dysart Diamond 11-06 st-lbs L
st-lbs
AM King 11—&)0 0  6/1 Take All 11-10 st-lbs 14.00L 4:11.
st-lbs
AM King 12—|(l))0 0 10/1 Gabbys Cross 12-00 st-Ibs 6.50L 4:06.1
st-lbs
A MKing 12—|(l))0 50/1 Oscar Thyne 12-00 st-lbs 12.75L 4:53.3
st-lbs
M J Bolger 11-06 125/1 Friary Rock 11-06 st-Ibs 29.00L 5:13.3
st-lbs
Trainer B Connell Barrier 0
Jockey M J Bolger 156.0kg Prizemoney $14,009

Win Range 3219m W&P% 14-29

Career 7:1-1-0 12 Mths 4:1-2-0 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 4:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

M J Bolger 11-|(l))2 0 Dysart Diamond 11-06 st-lbs L
st-Ibs

M J Bolger 10-”1)2 0 16/5 Big King 10-12 st-Ibs 5.50L 4:16.7
st-Ibs

M J Bolger 11-|(l))6 4/1 The Shunter 11-06 st-lbs 14.25L 4:32.5
st-Ibs

KJBrouder  12-00 0 20/1 Railway Hurricane 12-00 st-lbs 0.50L
st-1bs 4:20.1

M L P Gilligan 11-|(l))4 4/1 Hammerstein 11-12 st-lbs 15.75L 4:11.7
st-Ibs
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5 year old chestnut unknown

Sire Motivator Dam Guardia

Breeder Unknown

Owners John P McManus

Colours Emerald green & orange hooped, white cap

Race Details Track
UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Clnvhcph

goof 10 GOWR Fri 20Nov20  2m CLNvHcpH Heavy
40f18 DOWN Sat310ct20 2m 0f 100y CLMdH Soft
60f18 PUNC Wed 140ct20 2m CLMdH Soft
50f9 KILB  Sat10Augl9 2m 3f 180y CLMdH Soft

> EB] CHARLIE SIRINGO

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Getaway Dam Drumderry
Breeder Unknown

Owners Ms J A Wakefield

Colours Purple, white sleeves, purple stars, purple cap, white star

Race Details Track

UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Clnvhcph

goof 12 CORK Sun 6Dec20 2m CLHcpH Heavy

40f10 PUNC Sun15Nov20 2m Of 40y CLHcpH Heavy

20f9 CORK SunINov20 2m CLHcpH Heavy

30f12 WEXF Wed 5Aug20 2m CLMdH Soft
DEFAN

4 year old b unknown

Sire Kayf Tara Dam Flushtown Vale

Breeder Unknown

Owners Niall O'Leary

Colours Orange, royal blue sleeves, orange cap, white star

Trainer Mrs J Harrington Barrier

Jockey J S McGarvey 153.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range 1850m W&P% 10-40

Career 10:1-2-1 12 Mths 4:0-0-0  1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 6:1-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J S Mcgarvey 10]%)3 Dysart Diamond 11-06 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
M P Walsh 11-|(t))2 6/1 Make Good 11-09 st-Ibs 16.00L 4:27.6
st-Ibs
M P Walsh 12-|(t))0 14/1 Ballyadam 12-00 st-Ibs L 4:32.7
st-Ibs
M P Walsh 12-|(t))0 14/1 Eskylane 12-00 st-Ibs 25.75L 4:01.1
st-Ibs
J S Mcgarvey  11-07 10/11 Pat Coyne 11-04 st-Ibs L 4:48.8
st-Ibs
Trainer N Meade Barrier
Jockey S W Flanagan 152.0kg Prizemoney $7,665
Win Range - W&P% 0-30
Career 10:0-1-2 12 Mths 7:.0-1-2 1st Up 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 5:0-1-1
Jockey 6:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S W Flanagan 10#)2 Dysart Diamond 11-06 st-lbs L
st-lbs
S W Flanagan 10#)2 5/1 Conright Boy 10-11 st-lbs 4.25L 4:25.1
st-lbs
S W Flanagan 10]%9 7/2 Grand Partner 11-01 st-lbs 1.75L 4:31.8
st-lbs
S W Flanagan 11—|%7 12/1 Dreal Deal 11-10 st-Ibs 5.50L 4:22.2
st-lbs
E Walsh 11-06 28/1 Hybery 12-00 st-Ibs 11.75L 4:02.3
st-lbs
Trainer H De Bromhead Barrier
Jockey Rachael Blackmore 150.0kg Prizemoney $12,210

Win Range 3219m W&P% 33-33

Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 41-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Clnvhcph R Blackmore  10-10 Dysart Diamond 11-06 st-lbs L

%Oof 13 LIME  Tue 17Nov20 2m CLMdH Heavy D P Holden ftll(l))g 0  18/1 Defan 11-06 st-lbs 2.75L 4:29.7

12 0f 13 GALW Sat 240ct20  2m 0f 90y CLMdH Soft R Blackmore ftlul)g 14/1 Belfast Banter 11-12 st-lbs L 4:06.8
UPLof 9 LIST ~ Mon 21Sep20 2m CLMdH Good R Blackmore il:lgé 7/4 Le Figaro Faoudel 11-10 st-Ibs L 4:08.3

Leopardstown | Page 26



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

WATCH GUARD

5 year old b unknown

Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Sleeveless

Breeder Unknown

Owners Sean O'Driscoll & Stanley G Watson
Colours Red, white disc, white spots on cap

Race Details Track
UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Clnvhcph

523001‘ 14 FAIR  Fri13Nov20 2m CLMdH Heavy
90f14 CLON Thu290ct20 2m 0f 149y CLMdH Soft
40f12 DOWN Fri90ct20  2m 2f 165y CLMdH Soft
20f12 KILL  Thu18Jull9 2m 1f CLNHF Good

J%{ ] MARVEL FAN

4 year old bay unknown

Sire Masked Marvel Dam Sary Flight

Breeder Unknown

Owners TCD Partnership

Colours White, red cross of lorraine & sleeves, white cap

Race Details Track
UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Clnvhcph

(25001‘ 11 NAVA  Thu 220ct20 1m 6f CLHcp Soft
50f12 CORK Tue130ct20 1m 2f CLHcp Soft
UPLof LIST ~ Mon 21Sep20 2m CLHcpH Good
5601‘ 13 GALW Tue 8Sep20  1m 4f 42y CLMd Heavy

{" T LE FIGARO FAOUDEL

5 year old b unknown
Sire Nicobar Dam Lectrice
Breeder Unknown
Owners Sarah McCarthy

Colours Light blue, yellow cross sashes, diabolo on sleeves, yellow cap

Race Details Track
UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Clnvhcph

EJ%L of LIME  Tue17Nov20 2m CLNvH Heavy
%101‘ 7 SLUG  Fri230ct20  2m 1f 110y CLH Soft
1of9 LIST  Mon 21Sep20 2m CLMdH Good
llJAE’L of LIME  Fri29Novl9 2m CLMdH Heavy

Trainer J P O'Brien Barrier

Jockey J J Slevin 150.0kg Prizemoney $6,071

Win Range - W&P% 0-43

Career 7:0-1-2 12 Mths 4:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-1 Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
JJ Slevin 10]%)0 Dysart Diamond 11-06 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
JJ Slevin 11-|(t))6 28/1 Tucanae 11-07 st-Ibs L 4:28.5
st-Ibs
JJ Slevin 12-|(t))0 11/1 Irascible 12-00 st-lbs L 4:22.
st-Ibs
JJ Slevin 12-00 10/1 Farceur Du Large 12-00 st-lbs 18.50L
st-Ibs 4415
M T Hamilton 11-|(t))7 3/1 Giovanni Change 11-07 st-Ibs 3.75L 4:00.
st-Ibs
Trainer A J Martin Barrier
Jockey L A McKenna 149.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range 3400m We&P% 7-14
Career 14:1-0-1 12 Mths 10:1-0-0 1st Up 6:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-1 Soft 5:1-0-0 Heavy 4:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L A Mckenna 10]%9 Dysart Diamond 11-06 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
R C Colgan 08#)2 3 50/1 Make Good 09-08 st-lbs 15.25L 3:20.61
st-lbs
C T Keane 09]%2 14 20/1 Prime Chief 09-06 st-lbs 5.50L 2:19.19
st-lbs
M A Enright 09#}2 50/1 Politicise 10-09 st-Ibs L 4:00.3
st-lbs
MAEnright  09-10 6 250/1 Prose 09-02 st-lbs 33.00L 2:55.84
st-lbs
Trainer E McCarthy Barrier
Jockey G P Brouder 146.0kg Prizemoney $19,522

Win Range 3219m W&P% 20-20

Career 5:1-0-0 12 Mths 41-0-0 1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

G P Brouder 10-|(l))6 Dysart Diamond 11-06 st-lbs L
st-Ibs

J Hayes 11-06 28/1 Blanketontheground 11-02 st-lbs L
st-Ibs 4:18.7

J P O'sullivan 11-”1)1 28/1 Call Me Lyreen 11-07 st-lbs 26.50L 4:20.7
st-Ibs

KJBrouder  11-10 0 125/1 Le Figaro Faoudel 11-10 st-Ibs 1.25L
st-1bs 4:08.3

R A Doyle 11-|(l))4 100/1 Poseidon 11-12 st-lbs L 4:20.2
st-Ibs
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&3 [8] CENTURION STEEL

5 year old b unknown

Sire Kayf Tara Dam Novacella

Breeder Unknown

Owners Gigginstown House Stud

Colours Maroon, white star and armlet, white cap

Race Details Track

UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Clnvhcph

%Oof 14 CLON Thu3Dec20 2m 0f 43y CLMdH Heavy

40f13 LIME  Tue 17Nov20 2m CLMdH Heavy

50f13 THUR Thu5Nov20 2m 6f 169y CLMdH Soft

60f15 LIST  Wed 23Sep20 2m CLMdH Soft
ONE COOL POET

8 year old b unknown

Sire Urban Poet Dam Oasis Star

Breeder Unknown

Owners DRFG Partnership

Colours Red & white hoops, royal blue sleeves, emerald green cap

Race Details Track

50f20 LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Clnvhcph

50f9 DUND Fri18Dec20 1m 2f 150y CLHcp Synth

40of7 DUND FridDec20  1m 4f CLHcp Synth

60f10 LEOP Sat190ctl9 1m2fCL1 Heavy

1of16 CURR Sun15Sepl9 1m 2f CLHcp Good
ONTHEIFLIST

6 year old b unknown

Sire Iffraaj Dam Lavender List

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs M Rogers & O B P Carroll

Colours Emerald green, black seams, quartered cap

Race Details Track
UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Clnvhcph

%2 of 15 PUNC Wed 15Jan20 2m CLHcpH Heavy
14 of 14 NAAS  Sun 3Nov19 1m 2f CLHcp Heavy
90f9 GALW Mon 280ctl9 1m 0f 73y CLHcp Heavy
60f21 NAVA Mon 18Marl9 2m CLMdH Soft

Trainer H De Bromhead Barrier

Jockey H Morgan 143.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
H Morgan 10-|(t))3 Dysart Diamond 11-06 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
R Blackmore 12-|(t))0 10/3 Stand Off 12-00 st-Ibs 30.50L 4:32.6
st-Ibs
H Morgan 11-|(t))6 16/5 Defan 11-06 st-lbs 7.25L 4:29.7
st-Ibs
D Robinson  11-06 5/1 Flash De Touzaine 11-06 st-Ibs 20.75L
st-Ibs 6:07.7
D Robinson  12-00 22/1 You Raised Me Up 12-00 st-Ibs 24.50L
st-Ibs 4:.054
Trainer Matthew J Smith Barrier 0
Jockey R C Colgan 143.0kg Prizemoney $216,438
Win Range 1722m - 2414m W&P% 14-49
Career 37:5-6-7 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 7:1-0-1  2nd Up 6:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:5-1-3  Soft 12:0-5-3 Heavy 4:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R C Colgan 10—|(l))3 0 Dysart Diamond 11-06 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
W J Lee 09-11 4 12/1 Bluebeard's Castle 09-01 st-Ibs 1.00L
st-1bs 2:14.86
S Ewing 10—|(l))0 6 25/1 Pure Nature 08-09 st-lbs 7.75L 2:32.
st-lbs
W J Lee 09—|(l))7 8  7/1 Mount Everest 09-03 st-lbs 17.25L 2:20.9
st-lbs
WJ Lee 09-03 13  12/1 One Cool Poet 09-03 st-Ibs 0.75L 2:09.15
st-lbs
Trainer H Rogers Barrier
Jockey J M Moore 143.0kg Prizemoney $56,673
Win Range 2012m W&P% 4-38

Career 24:1-5-3 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1stUp 7:0-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-1 Soft 8:0-2-1 Heavy 12:1-2-1
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J M Moore 10-|(l))3 Dysart Diamond 11-06 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
R Blackmore 11-|(l))7 25/1 Sean Says 10-03 st-lbs L 4:14.
st-Ibs
C D Hayes 09-02 7 50/1 Mother Vincent 09-02 st-Ibs 36.75L
st-Ibs 2:2547
C D Hayes 09-|(l))9 7 16/1 Njord 09-09 st-Ibs 17.50L 1:53.3
st-Ibs
R Blackmore 11-”1)2 16/1 Final List 11-12 st-lbs 28.75L 4:06.2
st-Ibs
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" FX] SADIES TRIX

5 year old b unknown

Sire Flemensfirth Dam Play Trix

Breeder Unknown

Owners Timothy Delaney

Colours Royal blue, white seams, striped sleeves, white cap

Race Details Track

UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Clnvhcph

%Oof 14 FAIR  Fri13Nov20 2m CLHcpH Heavy

1of14 CLON Thu290ct20 2m Of 149y CLHcpH Soft

6of14 KILB  Sat1Aug20 2m CLMdH Soft

13 0f13 BALL  Wed 22Jul20 2m 1f 150y CLMdH Soft
LUNASTAR

6 year old b unknown

Sire Vale Of York Dam Stargem

Breeder Unknown

Owners M G Kelly

Colours Black, red stars, black sleeves, red & black quartered cap

Race Details Track
UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Clnvhcph

421001‘ 20 CORK Sun6Dec20 2m 4f CLNvHcpH Heavy
60f13 THUR Thu 19Nov20 2m CLHcpH Soft
UPLof SLIG  Fri230ct20  2m 1f 110y CLHcpH Soft
%101‘ 12 GOWR Sat30ct20  2m 4f CLHcpH Good

Barrier
Prizemoney $18,739
W&P% 29-29

Trainer Peter Fahey
Jockey K C Sexton 143.0kg
Win Range 3219m - 3355m

Career 7.22-0-0 12 Mths 8:2-0-0 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 5:2-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
K C Sexton 10-|(t))3 Dysart Diamond 11-06 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
K C Sexton 11-|(t))7 0 9/2 Sadies Trix 11-07 st-Ibs 0.75L 4:31.06
st-Ibs
K C Sexton 11-|(t))9 0 20/1 Sadies Trix 11-09 st-Ibs 2.00L 4:33.5
st-Ibs
K C Sexton 11-|(t))7 80/1 Empirion 12-00 st-Ibs 14.00L 3:56.3
st-Ibs
DFO'regan  11-01 125/1 Two Shoe Tom 11-01 st-lbs L 4:14.7
st-Ibs
Trainer P W Flynn Barrier
Jockey Reserve 1 142.0kg Prizemoney $20,815
Win Range 1609m - 4023m W&P% 9-14
Career 22:2-1-0 12 Mths 7:1-0-0  1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-0 Soft 7:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey
Reserve

E G Kelly
E G Kelly
E G Kelly
E G Kelly

Wgt Br. Winner

10-02 Dysart Diamond 11-06 st-Ibs L

st-lbs

11-13 28/1 n/a9.50L 5:35.3

st-lbs

11-13 7/1 Capture The Action 11-10 st-lbs 13.50L
st-1bs 4:17.8

11—&)1 4/1 Paula's Prayer 11-05 st-lbs L 4:20.4
st-lbs

11—|(l))5 0 22/1 Lunastar 11-05 st-lbs 10.00L 4:57.7
st-lbs
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Race 5 Racing Post Novice Chase (Grade 1) 2m 1f UK: 2:15 pm

Prize $116,560. 1st $69,936. 2nd $23,312. 3rd $11,656. 4th $5,828. 5th $3,497. 6th $2,331. NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:15 am
For: 4YO plus. QLD: 12:15 am
NT: 11:45 pm

SA:12:45 am

WA: 10:15 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Benruben (IRE) Rachael Blackmore  H De Bromhead x411458sx2 14:3-2-1 $76370 21% 43% 168
2. Blackbow (IRE) D J Mullins W P Mullins x1s2s4x2s2 104-3-0  $130394 40% 70% 168
3. Darver Star (IRE) J M Moore G P Cromwell 2315325311 17:6-1-4  $313,890 35% 65% 0 168
4. Embittered (IRE) S W Flanagan J P O'Brien x22536351s 12:2-2-4 $78,566 17% 67% 168
5. Felix Desjy (FR) J W Kennedy G Elliott x11sx1s215 17:9-2-0  $276,028 53% 65% 168
6. Franco De Port (FR) B J Cooper W P Mullins 11sx271s1 6:3-1-0 $36,769 50% 67% 0 168

Race 5 Racing Post Novice Chase (Grade 1): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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BENRUBEN

7 year old b unknown

Sire Beneficial Dam Didinas

Breeder Unknown

Owners Due East Gone West Syndicate

Colours Dark blue, yellow stars, red sleeves, yellow stars, red cap, yellow stars

Race Details Track
UPLof 6 LEOP  Sat 26Dec20 2m 1f Cllnvch

40of 7 PUNC Sat14Nov20 2m 0f 40y CLINvCh Heavy
1of7 ROSC Mon 28Sep20 2m 0f 130y CLINvCh Good
1of11 KILL  Sat22Aug20 2m 1f CLCh Soft
40f14 TIPP  Sun19Jul20 2m 1f CLCh Soft

e
¥ Hl BLacksow
- 7 year old b unknown
Sire Stowaway Dam Rinnce Moll
Breeder Unknown
Owners Roaringwater Syndicate
Colours Red, red & white hooped sleeves, white cap, red star

Race Details Track
UPL of 6 LEOP  Sat 26Dec20 2m 1f Cllnvch

1of14 NAVA Sun22Nov20 2m 1f CLCh Soft
20f17 NAVA Sat14Mar20 2m CLMdH Heavy
40f22 PUNC Sun12Jan20 2m 0f 65y CLMdH Soft
EJBPL of NAVA Sun15Decl9 2m CLMdH Soft

e
gy [EJ DARVER STAR

8 year old b unknown

Sire Kalanisi Dam Maggies Oscar

Breeder Unknown

Owners SSP Number Twentytwo Syndicate

Colours White, red star, red stars on sleeves, red cap

Race Details Track
20f6 LEOP  Sat26Dec20 2m 1f Cllnvch

30f7 PUNC Sat14Nov20 2m Of 40y CLINvCh Heavy
10of9 PUNC Tue130ct20 2m 1f CLCh Soft
30f17 CHEL Tue 10Mar20 2m 0Of 87y CLIH Soft
20f9 LEOP Sat1lFeb20  2m CL1H Soft

Barrier
Prizemoney $76,370
W&P% 21-43

Trainer H De Bromhead
Jockey Rachael Blackmore 168.0kg
Win Range 3219m - 3420m

Career 14:3-2-1 12 Miths 5:2-0-0  1st Up 6:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-1 Soft 6:2-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Blackmore 12-|(t))0 Franco De Port 12-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
R Blackmore 11-|(t))9 11/1 Felix Desjy 11-06 st-lbs 25.75L 4:21.5
st-Ibs
R Blackmore 11-|(t))3 0 5/2 Benruben 11-03 st-Ibs 0.50L 4:04.2
st-Ibs
R Blackmore 12-|(t))0 0 7/1 Benruben 12-00 st-Ibs 0.50L 4:12.01
st-Ibs
R Blackmore  12-00 4/1 Davids Charm 12-00 st-Ibs 10.25L 4:23.8
st-Ibs
Trainer W P Mullins Barrier
Jockey D J Mullins 168.0kg Prizemoney $130,394

Win Range 3219m - 4828m W&P% 40-70

Career 10:4-3-0 12 Mths 5:1-1-0  1stUp 5:3-2-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 7:3-1-0 Heavy 2:0-2-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D J Mullins 12—|%0 Franco De Port 12-00 st-lbs L
st-lbs
D J Mullins 12—|%0 0 5/2 Blackbow 12-00 st-Ibs 4.25L 4:40.
st-lbs
P Townend 11#}2 10/11 Lynwood Gold 11-12 st-Ibs L 4:19.8
st-lbs
P Townend 11#}2 1/3 Le Musigny 11-12 st-Ibs 6.00L 4:20.5
st-lbs
P Townend 11-12 2/9 Captain Guinness 11-09 st-lbs L 4:10.7
st-lbs
Trainer G P Cromwell Barrier 0
Jockey J M Moore 168.0kg Prizemoney $313,890

Win Range 3420m - 4225m W&P% 35-65

Career 17:6-1-4 12 Mths 6:1-2-3  1stUp 4:2-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 12:5-1-2 Heavy 4:1-0-2
Jockey 11:5-2-3  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

J M Moore 12-00 0 Franco De Port 12-00 st-lbs L

J M Moore ftll(l))g 11/10 Felix Desjy 11-06 st-Ibs 9.75L 4:21.5
K'M Donoghue %I(I))S 0  8/13 Darver Star 12-00 st-bs 12.00L 4:29.07
J Moore ftllll)g 17/2 Epatante 11-03 st-lbs 6.75L 4:07.03

J M Moore il:lll}z 20/1 Honeysuckle 11-03 st-lbs 0.50L 3:49.3
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% I EMBITTERED

6 year old b unknown

Sire Fame And Glory Dam Kilbarry Classic
Breeder Unknown

Owners Gigginstown House Stud

Colours Maroon, white star & armlet, maroon cap, white star

Trainer J P O'Brien Barrier
Jockey S W Flanagan 168.0kg Prizemoney $78,566
Win Range 3219m W&P% 17-67

Career 12:2-2-4 12 Mths 7:.0-2-2  1stUp 5:2-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 9:0-1-4 Heavy 2:1-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPL of 6 LEOP  Sat 26Dec20 2m 1f Cllnvch S W Flanagan 12-00 Franco De Port 12-00 st-lbs L

20f3  NAVA Sat5Dec20  2m 1f CLINvCh Soft J W Kennedy ftll(t)); 0 7/4 Andy Dufresne 11-02 st-Ibs 3.00L 4:37.

20f17 NAVA Sun8Nov20 2m 1f CLCh Heavy R Blackmore fgl(t))g 0 10/3 Easywork 12-00 st-lbs 2.75L 4:37.8

30f24 CHEL Fri13Mar20 2m 0f 179y CL1HcpH Soft  JJSlevin itll(t))g 14/1 Saint Roi 10-13 st-Ibs 4.50L 4:02.42

60f22 LEOP Sat1Feb20  2m CLHcpH Soft H Morgan il:OE 12/13?5295edaysaregone 10-01 st-lbs 4.00L
Trainer G Elliott Barrier

22 B FeLx pesyy

7 year old ch unknown

Sire Maresca Sorrento Dam Lamadoun

Breeder Unknown

Owners Gigginstown House Stud

Colours Maroon, white star and armlet, white cap

Jockey J W Kennedy 168.0kg
Win Range 3219m - 4828m

Prizemoney $276,028
W&P% 53-65

Career 17:9-2-0 12 Mths 5:3-0-0  1st Up 6:5-0-0  2nd Up 5:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-0-0 Soft 11:6-1-0 Heavy 2:1-1-0
Jockey 7:4-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof 6 LEOP  Sat 26Dec20 2m 1f Cllnvch JW Kennedy 12-00 Franco De Port 12-00 st-lbs L
1of7 PUNC Sat14Nov20 2m Of 40y CLINvCh Heavy J W Kennedy ﬂl(l))g 0  13/8 Felix Desjy 11-06 st-lbs 1.75L 4:21.5
l1of7 KILL ~ Mon50ct20 2m 1f CLCh Good  J W Kennedy igl([))é 0 1/5 Felix Desjy 12-00 st-lbs 31.00L 4:17.2
iJgPL of GALW Thu30Jul20 2m CLHcpH Soft K M Donoghue il:([)ljé 4/1 Aramon 11-10 st-lbs L 3:41.2

10f18 NAVA Fri3Jul20 2m CLMd Soft

'S¢ I3 FRANCO DE PORT

5 year old br unknown

Sire Coastal Path Dam Ruth

Breeder Unknown

Owners Bruton Street V

Colours Dark blue, yellow hoop, white sleeves, dark blue cap, yellow star

Race Details Track  Jockey

lof6 LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m 1f Cllnvch

MJJCodd  11-12 19 10/11 Felix Desjy 11-12 st-Ibs 8.00L 3:40.32

st-lbs
Trainer W P Mullins Barrier 0
Jockey B J Cooper 168.0kg Prizemoney $36,769

Win Range 3219m - 3621m W&P% 50-67

Career 6:3-1-0 12 Mths 5:2-1-0 1stUp 3:3-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 3:2-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

B J Cooper 12-00 0  $9.5 Franco De Port 12-00 st-bs L

st-Ibs

10f13 THUR Thu 26Nov20 2m 2f CLCh Soft PTownend  12-00 0 8/15 Franco De Port 12-00 st-lbs 6.50L 4:51.5
EJSPL of CHEL Wed 11Mar20 2m 5f CL1HcpH Soft P Townend il:(l);é 10/15|:)2§1Te De Compagnie 10-12 st-lbs L
20f 7 NAAS Sun26Jan20 1m 7f 180y CL1H Soft D E Mullins ~ 11-03 7/1 Stormy Ireland 11-01 st-Ibs 6.00L 3:51.4
70f8 LIME  Sun29Decl9 2m CL1H Heavy B Hayes il:(l);% 2/14?1%Yget Pimpernel 10-13 st-Ibs 12.50L
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Race 6 'Bet Through The Free Racing Post App' Handicap Chase 2m 1f

Prize $30,597. 1st $18,358. 2nd $6,119. 3rd $3,060. 4th $1,530. 5th $918. 6th $612.
For: 4YO plus.

Horse
1. Jan Maat (GER)
2. Polished Steel (IRE)

4. Or Jaune De Somoza
(FR)

5. Quamino (GER)

6. Top Moon (FR)

7. Jack Hackett (IRE)

8. Ask Nile (IRE)

9. Pont Aven (IRE)

10. Popong (IRE)

11. Timoteo (FR)

12. Cusp Of Carabelli (IRE)

13. A Wave Of The Sea
(IRE)

14. Emily Moon (IRE)
15. Uisce Beatha (IRE)
16. Grand Partner (IRE)

17. Crazywork De Vassy
(FR)

18. Ingleby Mackenzie
(GB)

Jockey
H Morgan (a5)
S F O'Keeffe

K C Sexton

B J Cooper

J S McGarvey
CJOrr(a3)

R A Doyle

D J Mullins
Rachael Blackmore
J W Kennedy

S W Flanagan

JJ Slevin

P D Kennedy
S D Torrens (a5)

Jack Brendan Foley
@7)

D F O'Regan

Emma Twomey (a7)

Trainer
H De Bromhead
Mrs J Harrington

G Elliott

P Nolan

J P O'Brien

Mrs D A Love

S Neville

W P Mullins

H De Bromhead
G Elliott

D M O'Brien

J P O'Brien

Mrs J Harrington
Padraig Roche
T Mullins

M J McDonagh

H De Bromhead

Last 10
xs4s65s0s1
xx24151s32

X6sxs59s18

x645x41s89
x667500212
x0x3121234
xs55325736
X9sxxx2s31

x2415258s2
x45sx85115
x323x55327
5731490571

3553531465
1sx4s62715
2190514756

xx821x736s

xs384575s6

Career
18:3-6-0
23:4-2-1

22:3-3-5

26:4-4-1
13:2-4-1
20:4-3-3
34:3-5-7
13:2-2-1
11:3-4-1
20:2-3-1
35:4-4-7
18:6-2-3

18:4-0-2
13:2-3-0
68:10-6-7

26:2-2-3

45:5-6-4

Prize
$89,159
$92,725

$68,702

$145,426
$81,116
$46,814
$85,740
$29,613
$62,528
$38,821
$98,321
$227,720

$66,535
$41,697
$223,973

$36,820

$77,953

Race 6 'Bet Through The Free Racing Post App' Handicap Chase: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

UK: 2:50 pm
NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:50 am
QLD: 12:50 am

NT: 12:20 am

SA: 1:20 am

WA: 10:50 pm

W% P% Bar Wgt
17%  50% 164
17%  30% 164
SCRATCHED

14%  50% 163
15%  35% 163
15% 54% 163
20%  50% 161
9% 44% 159
15% 38% 159
271%  73% 159
10% 30% 158
11% 43% 156
33% 61% 0 155
22% 33% 0 155
15% 38% 0 153
15% 34% 0 151
8% 27% 147
11%  33% 145
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¥ N AN MAAT

7 year old g unknown

Sire Electric Beat Dam Jeanine

Breeder Unknown

Owners Gigginstown House Stud

Colours Maroon, white star & armlet, maroon cap, white star

Race Details Track
UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m 1f Clhcpch

111701‘ 8 CORK Sun180ct20 2m 1f 160y CLHcpCh Good
60f11 GALW Wed 29Jul20 2m 2f 54y CLHcpCh Soft
50f10 KILL ~ Tue7Jul20  2m 1f CLHcpCh Good
10 of 18 CHEL  Fri13Mar20 2m 0f 62y CL1HcpCh Soft

i=." [F POLISHED STEEL

6 year old b unknown

Sire Jeremy Dam Chaperoned
Breeder Unknown

Owners J P O'Flaherty

Colours Yellow, royal blue hoop & armlet, white cap, royal blue star

Race Details Track
UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m 1f Clhcpch

%J7PL of CORK Sun1Nov20 2m 4f CLINvCh Soft
%101‘ 5 PUNC Wed 140ct20 2m 2f 140y CLINvCh Soft
40of 7 ROSC Mon 28Sep20 2m 0f 130y CLINvCh Good
1of7 GALW Thu30Jul20 2m 2f 54y CLINvCh Soft

%2 3 0R JAUNE DE SOMOZA

8 year old ch unknown

Sire Bernebeau Dam Planete D'o

Breeder Unknown

Owners Gigginstown House Stud

Colours Maroon, white star and armlet, white cap

Race Details Track
UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m 1f Clhcpch

%701‘ 11 FAIR  Sat28Nov20 2m 0f 110y CLHcpCh Soft
UPLof KILL ~ Tue7Jul20  2m 1f CLHcpCh Good
%Oof 15 LEOP Sat1Feb20  2m 1f CLHcpCh Soft
90f16 LEOP  Thu26Dec19 2m 1f CLHcpCh Soft

Barrier
Prizemoney $89,159
W&P% 17-50

Trainer H De Bromhead
Jockey H Morgan 164.0kg
Win Range 3219m - 3749m

Career 18:3-6-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1st Up 8:1-2-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-5-0  Soft 6:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
H Morgan 11]%)0 Uisce Beatha 10-13 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
M P O'connor 10]%)1 11/1 Abbey Magic 10-09 st-lbs 12.00L 4:24.5
st-Ibs
R Blackmore 11-|(t))1 5/1 Smithscorner 09-12 st-Ibs 14.25L 4:35.8
st-Ibs
R Blackmore ~ 10-13 9/4 Everlastingpromise 10-01 st-Ibs 34.50L
st-Ibs 4:13.2
R Blackmore  10-13 12/1 Chosen Mate 11-04 st-Ibs 13.00L 4:07.9
st-Ibs
Trainer Mrs J Harrington Barrier
Jockey S F 0'Keeffe 164.0kg Prizemoney $92,725

Win Range 3219m - 3941m W&P% 17-30

Career 23:4-2-1 12 Mths 11:2-2-1 1stUp 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-0 Soft 16:3-2-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S F O'keeffe 11—&)0 Uisce Beatha 10-13 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
P Townend 11—|(l))8 14/1 Home By The Lee 11-02 st-lbs L 5:17.2
st-lbs
S F O'keeffe 11—&)0 12/1 Zarkareva 10-01 st-lbs 2.25L 5:12.4
st-lbs
R M Power 11—&)0 15/2 Benruben 11-03 st-Ibs 19.00L 4:04.2
st-lbs
R M Power 11-03 0  9/2 Polished Steel 11-03 st-Ibs 9.00L 4:38.2
st-lbs
Trainer G Elliott Barrier
Jockey K C Sexton 163.0kg Prizemoney $68,702

Win Range 3219m - 3420m W&P% 14-50

Career 22:3-3-5 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1stUp 8:1-1-2  2nd Up 6:0-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-3-1 Soft 9:1-0-2 Heavy 6:1-0-2
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

K C Sexton 11-|(l))9 Uisce Beatha 10-13 st-lbs L
st-Ibs

G Brouder 10-”1)1 20/1 Impact Factor 11-03 st-lbs 18.25L 4:23.3
st-Ibs

H Morgan 10-”1)2 14/1 Everlastingpromise 10-01 st-Ibs L 4:13.2
st-Ibs

H Morgan 10-13 25/1 Eclair De Beaufeu 11-03 st-lbs 11.00L
st-1bs 417.7

H Morgan 11-09 25/1 Drumconnor Lad 10-13 st-lbs 36.00L
st-Ibs 4:21.2
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B’ B quamino

7 year old ch unknown

Sire Lord Of England Dam Quintana

Breeder Unknown

Owners Manverton Limited

Colours Purple, grey star & sleeves, purple cap

Barrier
Prizemoney $145,426
W&P% 15-35

Trainer P Nolan
Jockey B J Cooper 163.0kg
Win Range 3219m - 4225m

Career 26:4-4-1 12 Mths 9:1-0-0  1st Up 4:2-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:3-0-1 Soft 11:0-2-0 Heavy 6:1-2-0
Jockey 20:4-4-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m 1f Clhcpch B J Cooper 11-|(t))9 Uisce Beatha 10-13 st-lbs L
17 st-lbs
60of 14 DUND Wed 16Dec20 1m 4f CLMd Synth L F Roche 09]%)1 5 20/1 Pin Your Hopes 09-07 st-lbs 2.25L 2:35.36
st-lbs
40f13 DUND Fri4Dec20  1m 2f 150y CL Synth L F Roche 09-|(t))9 8  8/1 Tower Of Pisa 09-02 st-lbs 7.25L 2:17.57
st-lbs
50f8 CORK Sun180ct20 2m 1f 160y CLHcpCh Good B J Cooper 10]%)0 12/1 Abbey Magic 10-09 st-lbs 13.75L 4:24.5
st-lbs
UPLof PUNC Tue 85ep20  2m 4f 70y CLHcpH Soft B J Cooper 11-|(t))1 13/2 Gold Speed 10-10 st-lbs L 5:22.
18 st-lbs
n TOP MOON Trainer J P O'Brien Barrier
Jockey J S McGarvey 163.0kg Prizemoney $81,116
5 year old b unknown , Win Range 3219m - 4023m W&P% 15-54
Sire Spanish Moon Dam Courtaline
Breeder Unknown Career132-4-1 12 Mths 70-1-0 1stUp3:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Quners John P McManus Firm 0000 Good 2011 Soft8230  Heavy 3:0-0-0
Colours Emerald Green & Orange Hooped, emerald green cap, white star irm U:U-U- ood £.U-1- 0Tt 8.2-3- eavy 5.U-U-
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m 1f Clhcpch J § Mcgarvey 11—|%9 Uisce Beatha 10-13 st-Ibs L
17 st-lbs
60f17 PUNC Fri1lDec20 2m CLCh Heavy J S Mcgarvey 12—|%0 16/1 Captain Guinness 12-00 st-lbs L 4:20.1
st-lbs
60of 14 NAVA Sun 22Nov20 2m 1f CLCh Soft J S Mcgarvey 12—|%0 12/1 Blackbow 12-00 st-Ibs L 4:40.
st-lbs
70f17 NAVA Sun8Nov20 2m 1f CLCh Heavy J S Mcgarvey 12—|%0 28/1 Easywork 12-00 st-lbs 21.75L 4:37.8
st-lbs
20 0f 25 CHEL  Wed 11Mar20 2m 5f CL1HcpH Soft M P Walsh 11-04 20/1 Dame De Compagnie 10-12 st-lbs
st-Ibs 30.25L 5:25.4
JACK HACKETT Trainer Mrs D A Love Barrier
Jockey CJ Orr 161.0kg Prizemoney $46,814

6 year old b unknown

Sire Beat Hollow Dam Corskeagh Shadow
Breeder Unknown

Owners Sean Reilly

Colours Light green, black cross sashes, black sleeves & cap

Race Details
UPL of LEOP
17

11 0f 13 PUNC
UPLof PUNC
11

30f10 GALW

lof5 PUNC

Sat 26Dec20  2m 1f Clhcpch

Tue 8Dec20  2m 4f CLNVH

Tue 24Nov20 2m 3f 150y CLNvCh
Sat 240ct20  2m 2f 54y CLNvCh
Tue 295ep20  2m 4f 190y CLNvCh

Track

Heavy
Heavy
Soft
Good

Win Range 3822m - 4828m W&P% 20-50

Career 20:4-3-3 12 Mths 13:2-2-3 1stUp 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-0 Soft 15:3-2-3 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
CJOrr 11-|(l))7 Uisce Beatha 10-13 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
S D Torrens 11-|(l))0 7/1 Gabbys Cross 11-02 st-lbs 29.25L 5:25.5
st-Ibs
S D Torrens 11-”1)2 40/1 Colreevy 11-05 st-Ibs L 5:22.1
st-Ibs
P Townend 11-”1)2 0  14/1 Pakens Rock 11-09 st-Ibs 6.50L 4:49.6
st-Ibs
R Blackmore 11-|(l))9 0 4/1 Jack Hackett 11-09 st-Ibs 7.00L 5:35.2
st-Ibs
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EJ AsK NILE

8 year old b unknown

Sire Ask Dam Spirit Of The Nile

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs S Neville

Colours Emerald green & orange quartered, hooped sleeves, qtd cap

Race Details Track
UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m 1f Clhcpch

%701‘ 10 WEXF  Sun 250ct20 2m 4f CLHcpCh Heavy
50f17 LIST  Wed 23Sep20 3m CLHcpChNHF Soft
30f14 BALL  Sun6Sep20 2m 7f CLHcpChNHF Soft
20f10 KILB  Sat8Aug20  2m 3f 200y CLHcpCh Good

57" I PONT AVEN

7 year old b unknown

Sire Doyen Dam Behlaya

Breeder Unknown

Owners Roderick Ryan & Thomas B Breen & M D Minch
Colours Pink, light blue cross sashes, quartered cap

Race Details Track
UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m 1f Clhcpch

gof 17 PUNC Sat14Nov20 2m 3f 150y CLHcpCh Heavy
UPLof GOWR Thu23Jan20 3m 1f CLHcpCh Heavy
%J%L of LEOP  Fri27Decl9 3m Of 50y CLHcpCh Soft
EJZPL of CORK Sun3Novl9 3m 4f CLHcpChNHF Soft

7 ] POPONG

6 year old b unknown

Sire Subtle Power Dam Fey Macha

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs D Halley

Colours White, black spots, black & gold quartered cap

Race Details Track
UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m 1f Clhcpch

%701‘ 11 PUNC Tue 24Nov20 2m 3f 150y CLNvCh Heavy
4of 5 PUNC Wed 140ct20 2m 2f 140y CLINvCh Soft
l1of5 LIST  Wed 23Sep20 2m 4f CLNvCh Soft
20f11 TIPP Sun19Jul20 2m 1f CLCh Soft

Trainer S Neville Barrier

Jockey R A Doyle 159.0kg Prizemoney $85,740

Win Range 3420m - 4828m W&P% 9-44

Career 34:3-5-7 12 Mths 5:0-1-1 1stUp 8:1-2-2  2nd Up 6:0-0-3
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-2-3  Soft 17:1-2-3 Heavy 7:1-1-1
Jockey 6:0-1-2  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R A Doyle 11-|(t))5 Uisce Beatha 10-13 st-lbs L
st-lbs
R A Doyle 11-|(t))9 4/1 Scoir Mear 11-05 st-lbs 20.75L 5:21.7
st-lbs
S F O'keeffe 10-|(t))0 0 16/1 Cabaret Queen 10-09 st-Ibs 11.00L 6:07.
st-lbs
R A Doyle 11-|(t))0 0  16/1 Doctor Duffy 11-03 st-lbs 6.75L 6:00.4
st-lbs
R A Doyle 11-10 0  7/1 The Caddy Rose 11-02 st-lbs 0.30L 5:04.9
st-lbs
Trainer W P Mullins Barrier
Jockey D J Mullins 159.0kg Prizemoney $29,613

Win Range 4828m - 5121m W&P% 15-38

Career 13:2-2-1 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-1-1 Soft 6:1-1-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D J Mullins 11—|%5 Uisce Beatha 10-13 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
D J Mcinerney 10—|%6 66/1 Daly Tiger 10-11 st-lbs 30.25L 5:32.6
st-lbs
B Hayes 10—|%3 25/1 Total Recall 11-04 st-Ibs L 6:42.7
st-lbs
C P Mcnamara 10—|%8 25/1 Roaring Bull 10-09 st-lbs L 6:24.5
st-lbs
P Townend 11-04 5/1 The Gatechecker 10-08 st-Ibs L 7:32.4
st-lbs
Trainer H De Bromhead Barrier
Jockey Rachael Blackmore 159.0kg Prizemoney $62,528

Win Range 4023m - 4095m W&P% 27-73

Career 11:3-4-1 12 Mths 6:1-2-0  1stUp 5:2-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 8:2-3-1 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 6:1-2-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

R Blackmore ~ 11-05 Uisce Beatha 10-13 st-lbs L

H Morgan ftll(l))s 0 25/1 Colreevy 11-05 st-lbs 15.00L 5:22.1

R Blackmore ﬂ)lll)g 5/2 Zarkareva 10-01 st-lbs 3.25L 5:12.4

R Blackmore ftll(l))s 9/4 Popong 11-02 st-Ibs 0.75L 5:05.1

R Blackmore il:(l);é 0  2/1 Dime A Dozen 11-09 st-Ibs 11.00L 4:15.8
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[ ETIMOTEO

7 year old b unknown

Sire Diamond Green Dam Goldnella

Breeder Unknown

Owners Middleham Park Racing Ireland

Colours Light blue, orange epaulettes, light blue cap

Race Details Track
UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m 1f Clhcpch

111701‘ 11 FAIR  Sat28Nov20 2m 0f 110y CLHcpCh Soft
50f13 DOWN Fri300ct20  2m 0f 100y CLHcpCh Soft
UPLof KEMP Mon 25Nov19 2m 4f 110y CL3HcpCh Soft
%Oof 12 STRA  Thu310ctl9 2m 3f98y CL3HcpCh Soft

/7" ] CUSP OF CARABELLI

7 year old br unknown

Sire Elusive Pimpernel Dam Lingual Cusp

Breeder Unknown

Owners Fastey For Fun Syndicate

Colours Light green, white sleeves, white cap, black star

Race Details Track
UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m 1f Clhcpch

%701‘ 10 FAIR  Sat12Dec20 2m CLHcpCh Heavy
20f16 PUNC Sun15Nov20 2m 6f 140y CLHcpCh Heavy
30f10 WEXF Sun250ct20 2m 4f CLHcpCh Heavy
iJlPL of GOWR Sat30ct20  3m 1f CLHcpCh Good

" FE] A WAVE OF THE SEA

4 year old b unknown

Sire Born To Sea Dam Je T'adore

Breeder Unknown

Owners John P McManus

Colours Emerald green & orange hooped, white cap

Race Details Track
50f17 LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m 1f Clhcpch

70f7 PUNC Sat14Nov20 2m Of 40y CLINvCh Heavy
30f5 PUNC Wed 140ct20 2m 2f 140y CLINvCh Soft
1of12 KILB  Fri11Sep20  2m 3f 200y CLCh Soft
40of11 KILL  Sat22Aug20 2m 1f CLCh Soft

Trainer G Elliott
Jockey J W Kennedy 158.0kg
Win Range 3219m - 3413m

Barrier
Prizemoney $38,821
W&P% 10-30

Career 20:2-3-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-0  1st Up 6:0-0-0  2nd Up 6:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-1 Soft 12:2-3-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J W Kennedy 11-|(t))4 Uisce Beatha 10-13 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
J W Kennedy 10-|(t))5 7/2 Impact Factor 11-03 st-lbs 13.50L 4:23.3
st-Ibs
K'M Donoghue 11-&)0 10/1 Bridge Native 11-06 st-lbs 15.25L 4:14.2
st-Ibs
T Cannon 11]%)0 11/2 Generous Day 11-03 st-lbs L 5:23.65
st-Ibs
T Cannon 11-07 6/1 Rocco 11-01 st-lbs 23.00L 4:54.84
st-lbs
Trainer D M O'Brien Barrier
Jockey S W Flanagan 156.0kg Prizemoney $98,321

Win Range 3621m - 4316m W&P% 11-43

Career 35:4-4-7 12 Mths 10:0-2-3 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:2-2-2  Soft 10:2-1-3 Heavy 4:0-1-2
Jockey 21:3-3-4  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S W Flanagan 11—|%2 Uisce Beatha 10-13 st-lbs L
st-lbs
S F O'keeffe 10—|%0 0 33/1 Sizing Pottsie 11-03 st-Ibs 7.00L 4:18.09
st-lbs
J J Slevin 10]%)0 0 20/1 Chavi Artist 10-13 st-Ibs 4.00L 6:32.4
st-lbs
JJ Slevin 11—|%0 11/1 Scoir Mear 11-05 st-Ibs 6.75L 5:21.7
st-lbs
S W Flanagan 11-03 17/2 Shanroe Al C 09-13 st-Ibs L 6:31.8
st-lbs
Trainer J P O'Brien Barrier 0
Jockey J J Slevin 155.0kg Prizemoney $227,720

Win Range 2080m - 4005m W&P% 33-61

Career 18:6-2-3 12 Mths 11:2-1-2 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-0 Soft 13:5-1-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-1-1  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 2:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

J J Slevin 11-|(l))1 0 Uisce Beatha 10-13 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs

M P Walsh 10-”1)2 16/1 Felix Desjy 11-06 st-lbs L 4:21.5
st-Ibs

M P Walsh 10-|(l))8 15/8 Zarkareva 10-01 st-lbs 2.25L 5:12.4
st-Ibs

M P Walsh 11-04 0  4/6 A Wave Of The Sea 11-04 st-Ibs 11.00L
st-1bs 5:12.8

M P Walsh 11-|(l))3 9/4 Benruben 12-00 st-Ibs 8.50L 4:12.01
st-Ibs
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(" HE] EMILY MOON

6 year old b unknown

Sire Beneficial Dam Wood Lily

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs P Myerscough

Colours Pink, white diamonds and slvs, qtd cap

Race Details
30f17 LEOP

50f12 FAIR

50f7 PUNC
3of 7 GOWR
30f9 THUR

Sat 26Dec20  2m 1f Clhcpch

Sun 29Nov20 2m 4f CLHcpCh

Sat 14Nov20  2m 0f 40y CLINvCh
Fri20ct20  2m CL1H

Sat 21Mar20  2m 2f CLINvCh

UISCE BEATHA

7 year old b unknown
Sire Yeats Dam Hataana
Breeder Unknown
Owners John P McManus

Track

Soft
Heavy
Good
Soft

Colours Emerald Green & Orange Hooped, red cap

Race Details Track
1of17 LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m 1f Clhcpch
UPLof LIME Sat28Decl9 2m 3f 160y CLHcpCh Heavy
16
40f9  CORK Sun17Novl9 2m 0f 160y CLHcpCh Soft
60f12 KILL  Mon 13May19 3m 2f CLHcpChNHF Good
20f6  FAIR  Sun21Aprl9 2m 5f 100y CLNvCh Soft

12 year old b unknown

Sire Millenary Dam Bens Partner

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Helen Mullins

Colours Red & grey quartered, striped sleeves, purple cap
Race Details Track
20f17 LEOP  Sat26Dec20 2m 1f Clhcpch
10f10 PUNC Sun 15Nov20 2m Of 40y CLHcpH Heavy
90f16 LEOP Sat170ct20 1m 4f CLHcp Soft
130f14 KILL ~ Sun40ct20  1m 6f CLHcp Soft
1of8 LEOP Sun1Mar20 2m 1f CLNvCh Soft

Barrier 0
Prizemoney $66,535
W&P% 22-33

Trainer Mrs J Harrington
Jockey P D Kennedy 155.0kg
Win Range 3219m - 3621m

Career 18:4-0-2 12 Mths 8:1-0-3 1st Up 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-0-1 Soft 10:0-0-1 Heavy 4:2-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
P D Kennedy 11-|(t))1 0 Uisce Beatha 10-13 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
R M Power 11-|(t))7 10/3 Mega Mindy 10-12 st-lbs 8.00L 5:26.4
st-Ibs
S F O'keeffe 10]%)3 28/1 Felix Desjy 11-06 st-Ibs 25.75L 4:21.5
st-Ibs
RMPower  11-01 13/2 Buildmeupbuttercup 11-08 st-Ibs 14.50L
st-Ibs 3:48.6
P D Kennedy 10-11 12/1 Zero Ten 11-04 st-lbs 22.00L 4:37.1
st-lbs
Trainer Padraig Roche Barrier 0
Jockey S D Torrens 153.0kg Prizemoney $41,697

Win Range 3219m - 3420m W&P% 15-38

Career 13:2-3-0 12 Mths 221-0-0  1stUp 4:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-0 Soft 5:0-3-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S D Torrens 10#)3 0  $61 Uisce Beatha 10-13 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
| J Mccarthy 10—|%2 20/1 Sumos Novios 11-06 st-lbs L 5:28.1
st-lbs
JJ Slevin 10]%)0 3/1 Powersbomb 10-09 st-Ibs 8.50L 4:27.2
st-lbs
L P Dempsey 10—|%6 9/2 Swingbridge 10-04 st-lbs 28.50L 6:41.1
st-lbs
J J Slevin 11-07 9/2 Mill Quest 11-07 st-Ibs 3.75L 5:31.5
st-lbs
Trainer T Mullins Barrier 0
Jockey Jack Brendan Foley 151.0kg Prizemoney $223,973

Win Range 2414m - 4023m W&P% 15-34

Career 68:10-6-7 12 Mths 11:2-1-0 1st Up 11:1-2-0  2nd Up 9:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:3-3-2  Soft 33:5-2-1 Heavy 15:2-1-4
Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 17:5-1-3  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

J B Foley 10-”1)1 0 Uisce Beatha 10-13 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs

J B Foley 11-|(l))1 0 33/1 Grand Partner 11-01 st-lbs 1.50L 4:31.8
st-Ibs

MM)J 11-04 8 40/1 Future Proof 11-08 st-lbs 12.25L 2:46.91

Horsman st-lbs

M P Sheehy 08-”1)0 3 66/1 Shanroe 09-08 st-Ibs L 3:12.16
st-Ibs

S F O'keeffe 11-|(l))3 6/1 Grand Partner 11-03 st-Ibs 7.00L 4:33.3
st-Ibs

Leopardstown | Page 38



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

3" E&] CRAZYWORK DE VASSY

8 year old ch unknown

Sire Network Dam Kosna

Breeder Unknown

Owners Michael ] McDonagh

Colours Emerald green, white disc & sleeves, yellow & red striped cap

Race Details Track

UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m 1f Clhcpch

l1J7PL of THUR Thu5Nov20 2m 2f CLHcpCh Soft

%301‘ 10 LIST  Fri 25Sep20  2m 6f CLHcpCh Soft

20f10 GALW Mon 7Sep20 2m 6f 111y CLHcpCh Soft

1of8 KILL  Thu20Aug20 2m 4f 180y CLHcpCh Soft
INGLEBY MACKENZIE

6 year old b unknown

Sire Sixties Icon Dam Natalie Jay

Breeder Unknown

Owners David Maughan & Mrs Cliona Maughan

Colours Yellow, emerald green star, striped sleeves & cap

Race Details Track
UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m 1f Clhcpch

%701‘ 10 KILB  Mon 120ct20 2m 3f 200y CLCh Soft
80f12 TRAM Thu 13Aug20 2m CLHcpH Good
40f9  GALW Fri3Lul20  2m 2f 54y CLCh Soft
50f10 TRAM Sat18Jul20  2m 5f CLCh Soft

Trainer M J McDonagh Barrier

Jockey D F 0'Regan 147.0kg Prizemoney $36,820

Win Range 3310m - 4188m W&P% 8-27

Career 26:2-2-3 12 Mths 9:1-1-1  1stUp 7:.0-0-2  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-0-1 Soft 17:2-1-2 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D F O'regan 10-|(t))7 Uisce Beatha 10-13 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
B Browne 11-|(t))6 14/1 Crossed My Mind 11-03 st-lbs L 4:43.8
st-Ibs
D J O'keeffe 10]%)3 9/2 Minella Times 11-10 st-Ibs 20.75L 6:04.5
st-Ibs
D J O'keeffe 12-|(t))0 0 10/3 In Your Shadow 11-11 st-Ibs 2.50L 5:56.1
st-Ibs
DJOkeeffe  11-11 0  4/1 Crazywork De Vassy 11-11 st-lbs 20.00L
st-Ibs 5:37.1
Trainer H De Bromhead Barrier
Jockey Emma Twomey 145.0kg Prizemoney $77,953

Win Range 2222m - 3219m W&P% 11-33

Career 45:5-6-4 12 Mths 8:0-0-1 1st Up 9:.0-0-1  2nd Up 7:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:5-2-0  Soft 17:0-4-2 Heavy 4:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

E Twomey 10—|(l))5 Uisce Beatha 10-13 st-Ibs L
st-lbs

D Meyler 12—|(l))0 0  8/1 Soldier At War 12-00 st-lbs 4.25L 5:31.8
st-lbs

H Morgan 11-05 14/1 Goodbye Someday 11-08 st-Ibs 27.25L
st-1bs 3:59.3

D Meyler 12—|(l))0 12/1 Convara 12-00 st-lbs 13.50L 4:45.03
st-lbs

P T Enright 12—|(l))0 12/1 Razoul 11-13 st-lbs 12.00L 5:31.
st-lbs
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Race 7 Holden Plant Rentals Flat Race 2m UK: 3:25 pm

Prize $13,115. 1st $7,868. 2nd $2,623. 3rd $1,311. 4th $656. 5th $393. 6th $264. NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:25 am
For: 4YO only. QLD: 1:25 am
NT: 12:55 am
SA: 1:55 am
WA: 11:25 pm
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Collins (FR) Mr T Hamilton J P O'Brien 3 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 0 165
2. Cool Jet (IRE) Mr P W Mullins W P Mullins X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 165
3. Gaelic Des Chastys (FR) Mr J Dunne (a7) Alan Donoghue X5 1:0-0-0 $0 0% 0% 165
4, Gateau De Miel (FR) Mr D Roche (a5) H De Bromhead x2 1:0-1-0 $0 0% 100% 165
5. Glider Bald (FR) Mr J C Gainford (a7) J G Murphy X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 165
6. Golden Star (IRE) Mr B W Harvey (a7) A J Martin X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 165
7. Harry Alonzo (IRE) Mr Pat Taaffe (a7) N Meade 1s2 1:0-1-0 $4,834 0% 100% 0 165
8. Imperial Sachin's (IRE)  Ms L O'Neill G Elliott xs3 1:0-0-1 $1,476 0% 100% 165
9. Lonesome Boatman (FR) Mr D G Lavery (a3) M Brassil X 0:0-0-0 $0 0% 0% 165
10. More Than A Memory  Mr P A King (a5) S Curling X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 165
(IRE)
11. Moulane West (IRE) ~ Mr AT Feeney (a7)  Richard Anthony Foley  x 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 165
12. Musta Lovea Lovea Mr J C Barry (a5) 0 McKiernan XSX 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 165
(IRE)
13. Pale Blue Dot (FR) Mr J Hogan (a7) Denis Hogan x2453 4.0-1-1 $4,907 0% 50% 165
14. Rustler (IRE) Mr CJ Gorman (a7) L Comer X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 165
15. Top Bandit (GB) MrJ J Codd G Elliott 2s2 1:0-1-0 $299 0% 100% 0 165
16. Atlantic Adventure Miss R McIntyre (a7) A Lynch X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 158
(GB)

Race 7 Holden Plant Rentals Flat Race: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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A A coLuins

4 year old br unknown

Sire Martaline Dam Fantastic Cuix

Breeder Unknown

Owners Martin O'Sullivan

Colours Royal blue, white armlet, quartered cap
Race Details

30f16 LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Clnhf

B3 cooL JeT

4 year old b unknown

Sire Jet Away Dam Cool Trix
Breeder Unknown

Owners Douglas Taylor

Track

Trainer J P O'Brien Barrier 0
Jockey Mr T Hamilton 165.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M T Hamilton 11-11 0 Harry Alonzo 11-11 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
Trainer W P Mullins Barrier
Jockey Mr P W Mullins 165.0kg
FIRST STARTER

Colours Dark blue, white diabolo on sleeves, dark blue cap

Race Details

UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Cinhf
16

'S4° Bl GAELIC DES CHASTYS

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Tiger Groom Dam Jack Line
Breeder Unknown

Owners Danielle Deveney

Colours Dark blue, orange chevron, white sleeves, dark blue cap, orange star

Race Details Track

UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Cinhf
16

50f10 NAVA Sat5Dec20 2mCL Soft

0
P4 I GATEAU DE MIEL

4 year old b unknown

Sire Apsis Dam Vie Sa Vie

Breeder Unknown

Owners John Patrick Byrne

Colours Black, yellow cross sashes, striped cap
Race Details Track
UPLof LEOP
16

20f9 LING

Sat 26Dec20  2m Clnhf

Sun 22Nov20 3m CLMd Soft

I3 GLIDER BALD

4 year old b unknown

Sire Spider Flight Dam Pruneyle Do

Breeder Unknown

Owners Gerard Kervick

Colours Red, black panel, hooped sleeves, striped cap
Race Details Track

UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Clnhf
16

Track

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M P W Mullins 11-11 Harry Alonzo 11-11 st-lbs L
st-lbs
Trainer Alan Donoghue Barrier
Jockey Mr J Dunne 165.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M J Dunne 11—&)1 Harry Alonzo 11-11 st-lbs L
st-lbs
MJDunne  11-13 40/1 Kilcruit 12-02 st-lbs L 4:104
st-Ibs
Trainer H De Bromhead Barrier
Jockey Mr D Roche 165.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Career 1:0-1-0 12 Mths 2:0-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-1-0 ~ 2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M D Roche 11]%)1 Harry Alonzo 11-11 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
M S Doyle 11-06 Viva Lavilla 11-11 st-Ibs 1.00L 0:00.
st-lbs
Trainer J G Murphy Barrier
Jockey Mr J C Gainford 165.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M J C Gainford 11-11 Harry Alonzo 11-11 st-lbs L

st-Ibs
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)¢’ @ GOLDEN STAR

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Mastercraftsman Dam Penmayne
Breeder Unknown

Owners Alan Murray

Trainer A J Martin
Jockey Mr B W Harvey 165.0kg

Barrier

FIRST STARTER

Colours Emerald green & white diabolo, yellow sleeves, yellow & emerald green

quartered cap

Race Details

UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Cinhf
16

A" Il HARRY ALONZO

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Montmartre Dam Patrola

Breeder Unknown

Owners Noel Meade Horse Trainer Ltd

Colours Emerald green, yellow diamonds on sleeves, striped cap

Race Details Track
1of16 LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Cinhf
20f9 FAIR  Sat11Jan20 2m CLNHF Soft

n IMPERIAL SACHIN'S

4 year old g unknown

Sire Fame And Glory Dam Queen Of Tribes
Breeder Unknown

Owners Imperial Racing Syndicate

Colours Black, white stars, striped sleeves, black cap

Race Details Track
UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Clnhf

16

30f9 DOWN Fri90ct20  2m 2f 165y CLNHF Soft

IE] LONESOME BOATMAN

4 year old b unknown

Sire Jukebox Jury Dam Nadin

Breeder Unknown

Owners Sean & Bernardine Mulryan

Colours Dark blue, yellow panel, red cap
Race Details
UPLof LEOP
16

Track
Sat 26Dec20  2m Clnhf

38 EX] MORE THAN A MEMORY

4 year old b unknown

Sire Milan Dam Niamh's Away
Breeder Unknown

Owners S Curling

Track

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M B W Harvey 11-11 Harry Alonzo 11-11 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
Trainer N Meade Barrier 0
Jockey Mr Pat Taaffe 165.0kg Prizemoney $4,834

Win Range 3219m W&P% 0-100
Career 1:0-1-0 12 Mths 221-1-0 1stUp 1:0-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M P Taaffe 11]%)1 0 $8Harry Alonzo 11-11 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
MM J Q'hare 10-10 10/3 Five Bar Brian 11-12 st-lbs 1.25L 4:14.6
st-Ibs
Trainer G Elliott Barrier
Jockey Ms L O"Neill 165.0kg Prizemoney $1,476

Win Range - W&P% 0-100

Career 1:0-0-1 12 Mths 2.0-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M L O'neill 11—&)1 Harry Alonzo 11-11 st-lbs L
st-los
M L O'neill 11-12 0 7/1 Flanking Maneuver 12-02 st-lbs 19.00L
st-Ibs 4:34.8
Trainer M Brassil Barrier
Jockey Mr D G Lavery 165.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
MD G Lavery 11-11 Harry Alonzo 11-11 st-lbs L
st-lbs
Trainer S Curling Barrier
Jockey Mr P A King 165.0kg
FIRST STARTER

Colours Dark blue & grey diamonds, grey sleeves, white cap

Race Details
UPL of LEOP
16

Track
Sat 26Dec20  2m Clnhf

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M P A King 11]%)1 Harry Alonzo 11-11 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
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" F¥] MOULANE WEST

4 year old b unknown

Sire Jet Away Dam Celtic Blaze
Breeder Unknown

Owners Richard Foley

Colours Black, emerald green hoop, emerald green armlet, black & white
quartered cap

Race Details Track  Jockey

UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Cinhf
16

MUSTA LOVEA LOVEA

4 year old b unknown

Sire Mustameet Dam Tropical Love
Breeder Unknown

Owners Keep The Faith Syndicate

Colours Dark blue, orange braces, halved sleeves, orange spots on cap

Race Details Track  Jockey

UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Clnhf

16

UPLof MONK Sun27Sep20 3m CLMd Good
10

PALE BLUE DOT

4 year old b unknown
Sire Montmartre Dam Nebuleuse
Breeder Unknown

MAT Feeney 11-11

MJCBarry  11-11
M B O Walsh 11-11

Trainer Richard Anthony Foley Barrier
Jockey Mr A T Feeney 165.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. Winner
Harry Alonzo 11-11 st-lbs L

st-Ibs
Trainer 0 McKiernan Barrier
Jockey Mr J C Barry 165.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
Harry Alonzo 11-11 st-bs L

st-Ibs
Crystal Glory 11-11 st-Ibs L 0:00.
st-Ibs
Trainer Denis Hogan Barrier
Jockey Mr J Hogan 165.0kg Prizemoney $4,907
Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Owners Broken Men Syndicate Career 4:0-1-1 12 Mths 5:0-1-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Dark blue, light blue spots, dark blue sleeves & cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 4:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Clnhf M J Hogan 11—&)1 Harry Alonzo 11-11 st-lbs L
16 st-lbs
20f10 PUNC Tue8Dec20 2m Of 100y CLNHF Heavy M JHogan 11—&)1 0 8/1 Eurotiep 12-02 st-Ibs 1.50L 4:26.01
st-Ibs
40f12 CLON Thu 12Nov20 2m Of 76y CLMdH Heavy D Meyler 11—|(l))9 33/1 It Could Be You 11-12 st-lbs 22.251 4:22.4
st-Ibs
50f9 GALW Wed70ct20 2m 0f 160y CLNHF Soft M J Hogan 11—|(l))9 16/1 Teuchters Glory 11-09 st-lbs 8.25L 4:24.8
st-Ibs
30f9 BALL Sat19Sep20 3m CLMd Soft M J Hogan 11—|(l))6 Neon Moon 11-11 st-lbs 3.00L 0:00.
st-Ibs
Trainer L Comer Barrier

M EARUSTLER

4 year old rn unknown

Sire Zebedee Dam Thomand Lady

Breeder Unknown

Owners Luke Comer

Colours Maroon & white diabolo, white sleeves, maroon cap

Race Details Track  Jockey

UPLof LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m CInhf
16

M CJ Gorman 11-11

Jockey Mr C J Gorman 165.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. Winner
Harry Alonzo 11-11 st-lbs L
st-lbs
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* [ ToP BANDIT

4 year old b unknown

Sire Kayf Tara Dam Lago D'oro

Breeder Unknown

Owners Andrew Brown & Daryl Gooch & Mark Cookson
Colours Red, white diamond, white sleeves, red diamonds, red cap

Race Details Track
20f16 LEOP Sat26Dec20 2m Cinhf
20f12 SLIG  Fri230ct20  2m 2f CLNHF Soft

== [T ATLANTIC ADVENTURE

4 year old b unknown

Sire Milan Dam Daisies Adventure

Breeder Unknown

Owners Aidan M Murray

Colours White & maroon check
Race Details
UPL of LEOP
16

Track
Sat 26Dec20  2m Clnhf

Trainer G Elliott Barrier 0
Jockey Mr J J Codd 165.0kg Prizemoney $2,996
Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Career 1:0-1-0 12 Mths 2:0-2-0  1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M J J Codd 11]%)1 0 Harry Alonzo 11-11 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
M JJ Codd 11-&)2 0  2/1 Bohemian Birch 11-09 st-bs 3.50L 4:26.1
st-Ibs
Trainer A Lynch Barrier
Jockey Miss R McIntyre 158.0kg
FIRST STARTER

Jockey

MR Mcintyre  11-04

Wgt Br. Winner

Harry Alonzo 11-11 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
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